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^ STATE OF NEW MEXICO ^ 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-2434 

GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: TOM PARKHILL 

FROM: JOE D. RAMEY 

SUBJECT: NEEDED INVESTIGATION AND REPORT 

An investigation and report are needed to determine whether or not the 
surface disposal of oil field brines should be continued in and around 
Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 32 East, and Section 18, Township 
19 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico. This is an area given 
an exemption from the provisions of Order R-3221 to allow for surface 
disposal of oil field brines. Evidence recently received seems to 
indicate there are useable water wells in the area which could be nega­
tively affected by such surface disposal and we need to evaluate the 
risks thereof to such water wells. 

It is suggested that the final report should contain at least the 
following: 

(1) An area map on a readable scale locating water wells, ^ / 
oil and gas wells, tank batteries, and disposal pits. 

(2) Crossections of the area. These sections should show * 
the water wells, their producing depth, and formation 
information from whatever sources available. 

(3) A description of the formations from the surface to ' 
the water zones and a detailed evaluation of their 
ability to transmit water vertically from the disposal 
site to the water zone. This report should include a 
brief discussion of the data relied upon to make the 
evaluation. 

(4) I f possible, locate the general area of entry of 
surface water into the water zones. 

(5) Any other data or literature references you consider 
appropriate. 

(6) A recommendation as to whether surface disposal should^ 
be continued. 



Page 2 
Memorandum to Tom Psrkhill 
June 18, 1980 

. .... - •«••-_ /̂/ .... , • 
Mr. Larry Squires of the Snyder Ranches (phone 393-7544) called on 
June 18, 1980, also concerned about this matter. Both the pit and 
water wells are on the Snyder Ranch. Mr. Squires has well records 
on these water wells and should be contacted for these and other 
available data. 
I would like this report completed within the next 30 days. 
e«4 Wf \ .•• v 0 t ,f f r , t . t ... / > > v . t , j : . • 

June 18, 1980 
fd/ 



4 1 1 5 S I L V E R A V E . . S. E. 
A L B U Q U E R Q U E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 1 0 8 

Telephones: (505)266-9106,(505)268-5776 — Night 294-6310 P ^ ) ^ 

1 J°Lo 
ANALYTICAL REPORT S ^VAZ'^ Ih 

From Mr. Tom P a r k h i l l O i l Conservation Divis ion 

A d d r e s s P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Work authorized by Mr. Tom P a r k h i l l R a t p R p f W p H June 25, 1980 

AnalyyRrihy J .M. Grover, M.S. n a t B Ju l y 2 , 1980 AAl i t 12150 

A 

SAMPLE ID TDS (ppm) Cl (ppm) SÔ  (ppm) 

#1 Mark Smith Ranch . or/, n oon r> AQ^ I 
19-33-26-42221 1 , 8 6 4 - ° 2 9°-° 6 9 3 - 1 

#3 L. Squire 
E-18-19-33 East Well 3,544.0 96.0 1,455.4 

#\ C18 119 r33 C ° l l i ? r 20,444.0 9,480.0 2,634.2 

#5 L. Squires 

19-32-8-22411 West M i l l 944.0 68.4 123.5 



4 1 1 5 S I L V E R A V E . . S. E. 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 1 0 8 

Telephones: (505) 266-9106, (505)268-5776— Night 294-6310 / 7 Jfr ^ 

ANALYTICAL REPORT 

From Mr . Tom P a r k h i l l O i l Conservat ion D i v i s i o n 

A d d r e s s P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Work authorized by Mr. Tom P a r k h i l l 

Analyzed by J . M . Grover , M.S. 

n + D • , June 25, 1980 Date Received 

Hat* J " l y 2 , 1980 A A 1 * 12150 

SAMPLE ID 

#1 Mark Smith Ranch 
19-33-26-42221 

#2 L . Squires 
E-18-19-33 West Wel l 

TDS (ppm) 

1,864.0 

1,264.0 

C l (ppm) 

290.0 

138.0 

SO^ (ppm) 

693 .1 

4 2 8 . 1 

#3 L . Squire 
E-18-19-33 East Wel l 

#4 C o l l i e r & C o l l i e r 
E-18-19-33 

3,544.0 

20,444.0 

96.0 

9,480.0 

1,455.4 

2 ,634.2 

#5 L . Squires 
19-32-8-22411 West M i l l 944.0 68.4 123.5 



/4(&uquenque fituzlcftical, Inc. 
4 1 1 5 S I L V E R A V E . . S. E. 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 1 0 8 

Telephone (505) 266-9106 - Night 294-6310 ^ 

AAI No. 12150 0 
DATE 

C U S T O M E R : 

J u l y 2 , 1980 

O i l Conservat ion D i v i s i o n - Tom P a r k h i l l 

P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

6/25/8 ) 5 TDS. 5 SO.. 5 Cl @ 16.50 ea 82 50 

TAX 3 30 

TOTAL S85 80 



4 ) STATE OF NEW MEXICO ' 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

June 23, 1980 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO B8240 
(505) 393-6161 

Albuquerque Analytical, Inc. 
4115 Silver Ave. SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Dear Sir, 
The enclosed five water samples are to have analysis run for: 

1.) Total dissolved solids, 2.) sulfates, and 3.) chlorides. I 
understand arrangements have already been made with'you by Tom Parkhill 
of the Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe (827-2533). 

Please send a copy of the analysis to: 

Mr. Tom Parkhill 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

and a copy to: 

Mr. John Runyan \ 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Also send the b i l l for the analysis to Tom Parkhill, O.C.D. Santa Fe. 

Sincerely, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

John W. Runyan 
Geologist 



A STATE OF NEW MEXICO A 

E N E R G ^ N D MINERALS DEPARTOENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

bflUCE KING J U n e 30 , 1 9 8Q POST OFFICE BOX SOBS 

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
I A Q O V « u n c SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7501 
LAHHY KfcHOe ( 5 0 5 ) 0070434 

SECRETARY l D U 0 ' u « f ' - « : « J a 

Mr. John L. Scarborough 
Scarborough Drilling Co. 
122 N. 24th 
Lamesa, Texas 79331 

Dear Mr. Scarborough: 

Enclosed is your copy of the fully executed and approved 
contract for drilling a minimum of 21 water study wells in Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

As you know, the June 10 tentative date for commencement of 
the work has passed. I also realize that you may have commenced 
other projects while this contract has been through the approval 
route. Nevertheless, we are now anxious and ready to commence 
this project as soon as your schedule permits. Therefore, please 
coordinate commencement dates with Jerry Sexton, Supervisor of 
our Hobbs district. Mr. Sexton can be reached by calling C505) 
393-6161 in Hobbs . 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Very truly yours, 

ERNEST L. PADILLA 
General Counsel 

ELP/dr 

cc: Mr. Jerry Sexton 
Mr. Tom Parkhill 



1 — — STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 
June 23, 1980 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
GOVERNOR HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

LARRY KEHOE ( 5 o a 393-6161 
SECRETARY 

Tom Parkhi l l 
Oi l Conservation Divis ion 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 G.L CCNC IRVATICN DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

Tom, 
I sent the five water samples, via bus, today to Albuquerque as per 

your instructions. Attached is a copy of the letter that I enclosed 
with samples. The five samples are from: 

1.) Mark Smith — Ranch house — Located in 19-33-26 422221 
(Unit I ) . Sample taken with well pumping. The Smith's 
use this water for both domestic and stock. (They do haul 
in water for drinking). Water level depth is unknown. 
Well completed in alluvium. (Plestocene). 

2.) Snyder Ranch East well (At Corral) Located in E-18-19-33. 
Sample taken from well while pumping, (one with small 
pump jack). Depth 800', water level unknown. Well completed 
in Triassic -- Santa Rose zone -- Used for stock. 

3.) Snyder Ranch West well (at Corral) Located in E-18-19-33. 
Sample taken from well while pumping (well has submergible 
pump). Depth 800' in Santa Rosa zone of Triassic "Redbed". 
Used for stock. 

cx 
4. ) Taken from lfne at pit from separator, at the collier and 

collier — Federal "18" battery. Located in E-18-19-33. 
Water runs continuously into pit. Produced brine water. 

5. ) Snyder Ranch Windmill ~ "North Mill". Sample taken from 
large metal storage tank, static, not enough wind to pump 
windmill. Located in A-8-19-32. Well completed at 550'. 
Water level unknown. Completed in Triassic. 

Attempted to get to Snyder Ranch, North Mill, but got stuck with in 
one-half mile of windmill. Water present. Located in Unit C 5-19-33. 
Depth of well is 430' in Triassic, water level unknown. Did not have 
enough line to get sample. 

The Snyder Ranch owner is Mr. Larry Squires of Hobbs, and his phone 
number is 505-393-7544. 
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I am having a blank sepia run for you, i t consists of six townships 
so that i t will cover, T 18 to 20S, and R 32 and 33 E, I will 
mail i t as soon as I get i t back from the printers. 

Sincerely, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

John W. Runyan 
Geologist 





BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOfc' 
SECRETARY 

ENERC 
GTATE OF NEW MEXICO 

MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

H003S DISTRICT OFFICE 

June 23, 1980 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 
1505) 393-6161 

Albuquerque Analytical, Inc. 
4115 Silver Ave, SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Dear Sir, 
The enclosed five water samples are to have analysis run for: 

1.) Total dissolved solids, 2.) sulfates, and 3.) chlorides. I 
understand arrangements have already been made with'you by Tom Parkhill 
of the Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe (827-2533). 

Please send a copy of the analysis to: 

Mr. Tom Parkhill 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

and a copy to: 

Mr. John Runyan 1 

Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Also send the b i l l for the analysis to Tom Parkhill, O.C.D. Santa Fe. 

Sincerely, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

* John W. Runyan 
Geologist 



( N O T \ N 6 G O n A B L E ) SUBJECT T O TARIFF REGULAT IONS 
L IABI l iTY : The c o r r i e r w i l l no t p a y ove r $ 5 0 . 0 0 f o r a n y s h i p m e n t 
of 100 p o u n d s or less, or 5 0 f po r p o u n d a c t u a l w e i g h t fo r a n y 
T i h i p m e n l in excess of 1 0 0 p o u n d s , un less a g r e a t e r v a l u e is d e ­
c l a r e d a n i l c h a r g e s fo r such g r e a t e r v a l u e p a i d . M a x i m u m v a l u a ­
t i o n a n y o n « s h i p m e n t is l i m i t e d by t a r i f f . 



EDDY COUNTY 

Beker Industries Corporation (IND #11), 21S, 27E, 24.2 

Shallow ground water produced from a domestic well located down-gradient 
from this currently inactive anhydrous ammonia and urea fertilizer manufacturing 
plant contained up to 80 mg/l of urea. The owner of this well, which penetrates 
Quaternary alluvium and the Permian Rustler Formation, reported an anomalous 
water level rise prior to sampling. (2, 31, 45) 

Suspected causes of this situation include unauthorized surface discharges 
and possible seepage from waste water lagoons at this facility. 

Carlsbad (Standpipe Road Vicinity), 22S, 26E, 11 and 14 

A high_density of private sewage disposal systems has apparently caused 
elevated NOg concentrations and fecal coliform counts in the shallow aquifer south 
of Carlsbad. Some residents of this area have contracted hepatitis and 
salmonellosis. (31) 

Harris Well, 22S, 27E, 17 (N 1/2) 

Beginning in 1973, the owner of this 200 foot deep, totally cased domestic 
well complained about an oily taste in the water. Several gas and oil production 
wells are nearby, however chemical analyses of the well water are inconclusive. 
(9, 31) 

Navajo Refinery Company (OAG #8 and #9), 17S, 26E, 1 and 12 

The wastewater lagoons are located very close to the Pecos River, (the 
lowest lagoon is flooded routinely), and there is a history of spills and breaches 
which sometimes flow into the river. The combined percolation rate for two of 
three lagoons and effluent ditch is estimated to be 27 gpm, however, the 
contamination of shallow ground water remains to be conclusively documented. (4) 

Potash Refining Operations (general facts) 

A recent water budget study disclosed that during one ygjirthe potash 
refineries imported 19,824 acre feet of fresh water from distant^qUlfers 
TeI][70£Eii^^ a__Formation) ancTdischargedapproximately 19^,^^ 
feetof brine wastes at or near the millsites. (24) 

JThe most significant effects these operations have on the hydrologic 
system of the potash area are: 

(1) Increased...mineral ization of ground water naturally j^ojrtaining^ more 
thar̂ JQOQ mg/1 total dissolved solids^ in the vicinity oTTHe mTIls. 

(2) Jncreasing amounts of water in storjige_ln.the hydrologic system 
' (estimated to be approximately 1 7%_ of—the annual total of_irriported 
wVterJ resulting in: ~ "" 





A. Rising water tables. 
B. Increased wetted areas of natura] ̂ r]ne lakes. 
C. ̂ Creation of a r t i f i c i a l brine lakes. 
D. ̂ Creation of a brine aquifer in previously dry sediments. (25) 

AMAX Chemical Corporation (MNG #79) 19S, 30E, 10 

Seepage from these potash refinery brine disposal ponds is estima­
ted to have migrated through the Permian Rustler Formation a maximum 
distance of 6,267 feet towards the southeast. (25) 

Duval Corporation (MNG #77), 20S, 30E, 35.2 

Seepage from these potash refinery brine disposal ponds is estima­
ted to have migrated through the Permian Dewey Lake Redbeds a maximum 
distance of 152 feet towards the southeast and possibly towards the 
north as well. (25) 

International Minerals and Chemical Corporation (MNG #76), 22S, 29E, 12.2 

Brine discharges from this potash refinery have caused water level 
rises in natural brine lakes down-gradient. Two wells also down-gradient 
from the IMC discharge were previously used for stock watering but now 
contain brine. Current static levels are at or above the ground surface; 
the static level in one of these wells was 134 feet below the land 
surface in 1948. (25) 

Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation (MNG #78, #82), 21S, 31E, 4.4 

Seepage from these potash refinery brine disposal ponds is estima­
ted to have migrated through Triassic deposits a maximum distance of 
130 feet towards the south. (25) 

Mississippi Chemical Corporation (MNG #75), 21S, 29E, 12.4 

Discharges from this potash refinery (formerly operated by the 
Teledyne Corporation and United States Potash Company) are suspected 
of contaminating a well which once produced water suitable for stock. 
(24) Seepage from MCC's brine disposal ponds is estimated to have 
migrated through the Permian Dewey Lake Redbeds a maximum distance 
of 277 feet towards the east-southeast. (25) 

Potash Company of America (MNG #45), 20S, 30E, 4.3 

The potash refinery wastes are deposited in a large natural topo­
graphic depression which is a ground water discharge zone, so i t is 
highly unlikely that the brine is migrating out of this basin. Brine 
disposal is the most likely cause of the water table rising above the 
land surface, creating an ar t i f i c i a l brine pond. (24) A well which 
produced water suitable for stock in 1948 is now inundated by this 
pond, (25, 23) 

6-6 
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<Z ê_ s u / fetter s — ^ < T C O y / ? ^ ) C-l?/cr''d <e- 9j 7 £"~d> /y?/^7 

^>fcffe Ay-yj /h y>rovez> loafer- ~f}r £> ^ r A / £ ' s 

jPe/'n^j U £ f j f~or~ J d ^ f ^ ' d 4 ^ f e c A CA/en'Je-

Cc? M 

<f #d /?7<?£f~ &f~ co after- r <r,7? e> s 'from i/fuufuv*. 

l€/#fer- #ha/yZSs> in J/rcttes ^ h f ^ t ^ - f ^ p ^ d f f ^ J 

C^k/of/JtcZ~-6>~£? & /Ppm d i d ~7~* £)' S~ ^(&*&0 f)f?A?< 

ve co~\~~ jf? o s<s,, hie. <y r *J us/fcer *~ ccnt^Mif^ti'^^ 

^^ocf/d /6C4~fe. cZ/id f*ke~ £*i#?pl&£* ~f°<^ Xs#f?r~ 

t t t i a f f s r s -por- a/( \A/<?/(* > T~^BcT) £ /T s<?c 

~[~/l<?s ^ c7^a/y^f's ^ffocs/J /?e_ -f-o<r <Z/i /&r/Jles} ^utfi'des 

^edckm d/id ~n 0< a ~7~Jce~ r<e#<>at? f~t>r- LO0r-/L 

area dhd -f*cf f~/?af~ /7ot?e: waL* ypre^r'^tr^ dttrituj 

^fjle- Jlfcirin^ 3 ^ ^ ^ -£~~£ toe- J o » f Atvct. /re-

caf aliiiiy f<> do fftese. Loafer- ana/y^'^ f^ert Usct ^^oi//d 

j/jtve. a /dip rcfop/e~f-<s fie astrfc-

~T%e. "Sfate. /f//?j;*eer- C ^ b S ( 0 < f f / ^ ) / / z f z ~f°//ci>/«<j 

toe/U (/dittf? 5/YLOCS/J b& <Z4v?i?fecfl • /p33< 

a >?d 1 f - ; ? ^ ' 



o o 

o f 0 , k> ° I o* , ° . 
• « • H , # •^•• !» / • * • ! • • 

• " • ° »|o • a" • • ° • • • • •"* 
» • • o s o ' * 0 * • * i o * * 

1 c« o D ° » «. ° 

• • • • 

o • • • 

• O • 

« • • 
• o o 

o_ • o ' • o • • • • 

o * o 

a • a aio • a *< 
• • • 

• o • o l » o 4 - o j , o 

; • o ».o • o • o 
• -6-* • o • o • o • o 

"•<>• * * TVH « • S.E. MALJAMAR *'* 
* . „ o o p r r 1 : GRAYBURG ^ A . U,4. 

761 i t 

7 8 0 3 ^ 

4-
3625 

3*87 ! . . 

LITTLE Eo io rUHlT ;^ . 



CATC ChLCRICC CCNELCTANC£ 
LCCATICN CCLI.ECTEC F FM M-PHGS 

1SS 25r 25 44222 1 2 / 1 1/7C 124 19C0 
15 S 25T 25 44322 1 1 / 0 1 / 7 6 94 2860 

4VE*£Gt"S CY VEIL L CCA TI C<'. 1C9.0 2 3 8 0 . 0 

155 22'r CE 22411 1 2 / 0 5 / 5 6 21 682 
1?? 227 C£ 22411 1 1 / 1 8 / 6 5 25 7C0 

j iVcn^CiS fcY V> £ 1 I LCCATICN 23 .C 6 5 1 . 0 

155 53f 26 42221 8 / 1 1 / 7 6 286 

i V E P i i i f S FY VFIL LCCATICN 286.C .0 

1SS 22!: 26 422 221 1 1 / 1 7 /65 " 298 2560 
1C.S 22? 26 422221 5 / 2 5 / 7 2 280 245C 
15$ 23- 26 422221 8 / 2 0 / 7 6 285 2807 
155 22E 26 4 2 ? 2 2 l 1 0 / 0 8 / 7 6 306 2610 

t v a v & Q t i " - i UEIL L C C H T I C ^ ; 2 5 3 . 2 2 6 1 6 . 7 

15S 24L C5 24221 1 2 / 0 9 / 5 8 560 4660 

AVEneCt S feY V l l l LCC4TICN 56C.C 4 6 6 0 . 0 

15S.24- 31 131 CC 1 1 / 1 7 / 6 5 . ^ 717 , . 4220 

XVcP^CLS 6Y v e i l LCCATICN 717.C 422C.0 

155 24t 31 222112 1 1 / 1 7 / 6 5 285 2950 
15S 24f 21 222112 5 / 2 5 / 7 2 290 256Q 
15S 24* 21 222112 8 / 2 C / 7 6 258 2589 
15 S 34c 21 222 112 1 C / 0 8 / 7 6 297 29E5 

i VFP. A CFS r>Y k " U I C C f T I C N 2 5 3 . 5 2 5 8 1 . 0 

15<: 35r C5 12 1224 8 / 3 1 /65 20 455 
15S 25:. 05 121224 8 / 1 8 / 7 1 90 932 

/ V C K A G C S PY W F l l LCCATICN 55 . 0 7 1 3 . 5 

15S 25 1 ' 13 422222 8 / 3 1 /65 25 450 
15S 3 5>: 13 422 222 5 / 1 5 / 7 7 46 681 

AVERAGES fcY UEIi LCCATICN 3 5 . 5 585 .5 

15 5 25-1 15 1 14213 8 / 3 1 / 65 20 455 
155 35;. 15 134213 5 / 2 3 / 7 1 51 7C2 

fVeJ^G-iS PY * F U I C C O ' I L r ' 5 5 . 5 5 5 8 . 5 

, cc ~,c H ? 4 ? A / 0 9 / 3 8 3 1 562 

0 AS i N K t H : h t . \ i . c FT i t L t.'K < ru 
CFG kBF F I LH USE CLT N C L T e r AT L CATS: 

TRC CP STK UP f CC 
68F TRC CP STK CP SFC 

68.00 

TRS CP STK X • " 

TRS CP STK OP SEC 

* • 
** 

.00 

CAL CP DOM OP rCC X C279 

.oc 

57F CAL CP STK YT 5,FC * _ ... . —- ,— 

0 AL CP OP LSC- X C279 L 
66F CAL CP STK OP C 
66F GAL CP STK YT S f c 

63.00 . - .. 

CAL . CP STK X L 

-OC 

65F OAL CP STK OP SEC . 

65.CO 

66F CAL CP STK OP SFC 

• C4L CP STK DP I SG X C275 L 
67F OAL CP STK OP Ŝ C -
67F CAL CP STK DP SIC A 
66.66 M iMj\/p)e 

TOG L00493 IRK DP SF: 
66F TC6 L00493 IkR OP SFC 

• 
. . 

66.00 

68F TOG L04563 IRR UP SFC 
66F TCfi LC4563 IRR DP Sf C 

67.00 ~-~— '— 

6 8F TOG L04763 COM CP <;? c %. 

TCG L04763 CUM DP Sf c 

68.00 . _. .. 
V 

TOG L CSC X PLUG 



Lrortte well and areas actually Irrigated as accurately as possible on following plat: 

Section (8) _X8._ , Township 1 $ ^ * , Range 33r i ?_ N . M. P. M. 

vrell Xoastod 522* froa Uest Una end 2120* tsx* north JJ.no Section I S / 
V~!?-S, Les County, Hey Itexico 

X 

- • 
INSTRUCTIONS 

Declaration shall he executed (preferably typewritten) in triplicate and must be accompanied by a fl.00 fi l ing 

fee. Each of triplicate copies must be'properly signed and attested. 

A separate declaration must be filed for each well in use. 

All blanks shall be filled out fully. Required information which cannot be sworn to by declarant Ehall be 

Eupplied by affidavit of person or persons familiar with the facts and shall be submitted herewith. 

Sees. 1-3. Complete all blanks. 

Sec. 4. Fill out all blanks applicable as fully as possible. 

Sec. 5. Irrigation use shall be stated in feet depth or acre feet of water per acre applied on the land. I f 

used for domestic, municipal, or other purposes, state total quantity in acre feet used annually. 

Sec. 6. Describe only the acreage actually Irrigated. When necessary to clearly define Irrigated acreiees, 
describe to nearest 2J£ acre subdivision. I f located on unsurveyed lands, describe by legal supdivislon "as pro­
jected" from the nearest government survey corners, or describe by metes and bounds and tie survey to Eome 
permanent, eaElly-located natural object. 

Sec. 7. Explain and give dates as nearly as possible of any years when all or part of acreage claimed wa« 

not irrigated. 

Sec. 8. . I f well irrigates or supplies supplemental water to any other land than that described above, or If 

Und is also irrigated from any other source, explain under this section. Give any-other data necesrary to fully 

cctcribe v i l e r right. 

If itciiJona] space is necessary, use a separate sheet or sheets and attach securely hereto. 

TMC^C lends arc not v i t h I n the dc-clcrod bo on i r i c s o f a ground water basin 
ex£5 the s t r i t t acuts have not b&cn invest igated or v e r i f i e d . 



/ct/- /?> L. Sfat&ejs 

fray??'. ~/?£>/??6S / p F*rk.bill 

^vl/ec f / K&Ut fus ff«/sos? £ f / t t j s o * 

JA //^ft/^g^ r e isf? Usf;/ ?A& f~A& 0*7 Ce*S*?L I^FfS. 

Th 
in T~Vf 5T K ^ $ F oA cAoc„-hr 

JA M/ex/fd //Act^ A° f^f^s?-f— /psr-f* 
&> ~f f / f & fcrj-ctyff- f e v»y yr?sr»1~<r*! //?<-•£ 

from f~/?e. record 

AAow y?#^es a»Jl *2 o f^' s f?c?dr/»^i 

ffa/yj? <s?ry jPrezrtfrd ffsf~/rz>e«y /tat Y^ct 

} / f r A U r i S w / f*?) (f£<?c 2 - A ) J f $ " / J 

U , ' # f e r A D / r J# ' * r s>7 L r c - i ts<~. ~fro#? W t f A A ^ a ^ e 

e\ kf 'jf? qyy&ur?? / f r ^<&?//%s waf^r *Oa£ 

6 h f t i f toeJ l ' fret?? y ? e A a s A C<?/??/?*»f ^ " / T / Z y -

f f r G ? r y ) * f*>C * f * f r d / / / a f O S t f e r f # 7^<2-

tfrf* tt/&& t/ery zyo/fy rt*?J YAaf &dft?r e kffiorc/-from 

arfa hzd 4 h/^h tjyp£ar?i r&"t<?»1~^ ^ f ' c h W^JQ 

/ / til 4c//faUe. A£,r~ dcw^frc- use?-

0/? Jfdtje fia(y?i? Gray 5>/<?f~f£ o v / y 

U/tfer u^e- /pi area / / t o / f f j ^feck lfz>& oji/y 

drd tf?ar>y #A / A m . coc^& #f?*f?dovcd • 

cD* ^ fa/fat'* *fof/rJ 

dr^q* 
~77f&- /(nA-or-nrerflc,-, j?ra.<*#iy>r( ky Mr Gray 

f r om / f r Af#rk ^&?f'th u>Ao d/c$ /70T 
f e s f f y )?e A°^e- A/f''S ^V<rr//?j. / f r (A^ay d / d? cf~ 

0AAer~ y f r k b / f ^ C'A Coaler ctt?*/y<;/s. -fro*? 

weffs / *? f~fl€ tfrcc<. A^ r l , cf A*<* ever^ prrsexl" 

a 6tf#f<?>- at?<s /ys/s> Ar a ~fa"^ battery ^rcJuc^cL 



-from arret D t / U>c//z. farfs> -£r°>*> 7%'^> C7y?*lf£,$> 

s ct / s —• ^H-co /Pp/>7 } Ci-h/cncle- ^ a ppm 

11 £> S -— A/, P, Crtei* d^ fcm;*ecT^j a*td Scpdi'tsm —Ly/dppm 

~U /? 'fersvaf, 'en J A J4f'//'£>*-*>/ / l ^ r ^ c f j J r^s^r^i? 

^/Cr/c )&J( ca fes. f~ ~f' C / d /r>~(~or maf, 'on f v ^ / ^ f^e. 

^ f c / f c t r^/^ j />e&>-9 y r c v c 9 * ti/afer- ^ r d d £ ' s 

Cc? t?f~Cvf~ of 7*d?fS ^ / e r /JS. /fs? /ty&n *3oo ppjn< 

$fd<2/~ / rna~hi 'on -frocn ^C, /Ve* • -t^r. of CZ 

fes Zufafe. f f W j 

/ £ / ? / - e y e crT~i~~~ j ? o s$./ h i e . ^ r & u » J u s * h e r ~ c6n~fd>Mi»*fi t>bj 

lOgL -^foct/d / 6 c cefe. CX n d t*k&- 5><f w r ? p ~ f o n K s a f ^ r 

4 t ? a t p s / s -po^ a / ( \su <f / ( ^ ; / j ' ~ 7 ~ ^ 3 c ^ ) £ / f "S, 

files tfha/ys/'s <S>i?ocs/d fae~ d~or- ^ /br/ilesj £e/t$'<fes 

SpedctiM and ~T<0'S>* ~7~$&- reason f~Dr ff?'S 

area and fi&- -facf f / i ^ i * fete usa>^ ^re^vf-rtf dun*// 

ffa& Jlezri'K^ cdv ca5CZ- J^d JD» f fr^ 

cafaliIt'ly do fye^e. Loiter ane/y^'^ fdeti COCL &^o/://d 
J/lbve a /cib> rcwp/edcs fie ootrfc 

~T%e. S'fat'f'e. ffd?j/#eer- Qf?oi>(Oe*/if) /rsfz ~f~J/cz 'fof/oiv/^ 

use/A U/fi/'cf? 5^oc//d *><?v>p/edl ! /p33> iT- 1^3 2-^ 



L CCA 7 ICN 
CAT E 

CCLLECTEC 

35S 25?' 25 442 22 1 2 / 1 1 / 7 0 
155 ?<;•• 25 4*222 1 1 / 0 1 / 7 6 

•CVERiCtS eY V>El L L C C A T 1 C . 

1SS 22? Ct 22411 i 2 / 0 5 / 5 S 
155 22T Cf. 22411 1 1 / 1 8 / 6 5 

I V c t t C b S riY V>EI I LCCATICN 

15 S 23F 26 4 22 21 8 / 1 1 / 7 6 

£ V E P A G f S FY V F l l LCCATICN 

15 S 22'. 26 4 22 22 1 11/? 7 /65 
355 22- 2c 422221 5 / 2 5 / 7 2 
15 5 23"' 2c 42 2 221 8 / 2 0 / 7 6 
155 22? 26 42?221 1 0 / 0 8 / 7 6 

i V c f i C r ' S p Y V E I L I CCA 7 [ f N 

155 24L 05 2 4 2 2 1 1 2 / 0 9 / 5 E 

i V E H i C r ' S bY V E I L LCCATICN 

35S 24' 21 131CC 1 1 / 1 7 / 6 5 

, / V S r . i C t S 6Y V e i l LCCATICN 

IS 5 24t 2 1 22 2 1 12 1 1 / 1 7 /65 
35 £ 24f 3 1 2 2 2 3 12 5 / 2 5 / 7 2 
15 5 24' 21 222112 6 / 2 C / 7 6 
15S 24c 21 222312 1 C / 0 8 / 7 6 

f V = r £ C - ? 5 rY » f l l l CCA 7 ICN 

15< 25r C5 123224 0/31/65 
155 2 5-1 05 121224 8/18/71 

/Vtf*.5C-£:S PY V» F L L LCCATICN 

15 5 2 5'' 13 ^22222 8 / 3 1 /65 
195 25> 13 422222 5 / 1 5 / 7 7 

" / V ERXGES fcY VEIL LCCATICN 

155 25"1 15 114213 8 /31 / 65 
15 5 251. 1 5 3 3 4 2 3 3 5 /23 /7 1 

r V d r. 4 G i£ 5 PY *FL I LCC- .T IC: 1 

i c e u i T i j ^ r ; . 4 / 0 9 / 3 8 

CI-LCfi IOC 
F FM 

124 
54 

1 C 9 . 0 

21 
25 

23 .C 

2 8 6 

286 .C 

2 9 8 
2 8 0 
289 
3 0 6 

CCNOUCTANCH 
M - f H C S 

19C0 
2 8 6 0 

Tc.' 'P 
EEC kBF 

TRC 
6 8 F TRC 

U A S i N K t h L U L . S i - c 
F I L E r I L H 

2 3 E 0 . 0 6 8 - 0 0 

6 e 2 
7C0 

TRS 
TRS 

CP 
CP 

CP 
CP 

6 9 1 . 0 

. 0 

. 0 0 

.OG 

C P L 

2 5 6 0 
245C 
2 8 0 7 
2 6 1 0 

5 7 F CAL 
QAL 

6 6 F OAL 
6 6 F CAL 

USE 

STK 
STK 

STK 
STK 

DOM 

FT 

C L " N 

UP 
CP 

OP 

/ CL 
C LT B t" AT £ 

<-cc 
SFC 

CATt ^CE 

IIP 

SEC 

CC 0 2 7 9 

STK YT s F r 
uZ'M OP L5G X C279 L 
STK OP Sl C 
STK YT SFC 

\ 
v t 

t 
( 

i 

293.2 2616.7 63.00 - -. - -

560 4660 CAL . CP STK X c 

560. C 4660.0 .00 
-

717 4 220 65F OAL CP STK OP SEC . . . . , . „ 

717.C 4 22C.0 65.00 

289 2990 66F CAL CP STK OP SFC 
. 

250 2560 C4L CP STK DP I SG X C275 
298 2589 67F OAL CP STK OP ŝ c 
297 25E5 67F CAL CP STK DP "ste 
253.5 25E1.0 66.66 

20 455 TCG L00453 I^k DP SF: 
90 922 66F TCG L00493 IkK DP SFC 

55 .0 713.5 66.00 

2 5 450 68F TOG L045o3 I AR UP SFC 
— 

46 681 66r TCG LC45o3 IR.R OP Sf c 

35.5 5E5.5 67.00 
_. . . — 

20 455 6 8 F TOG L04763 COM CP 
51 7C2 TCG L04763 CUM UP SIC 

55.5 558.5 68.00 
V 

31 5 62 TOG L LSC X PLUG 

\ 
i 
\ 
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^ 3~729 ! ggst 

LiARS/JL QUEEN & 
UNIT -

<j—i-TAYLDR UNIT; 

4510 

-3C10 
4106 ; < S f C 

4383 

GREENVWOO UNIT 

7—T"T 

• o « o » c > a « « # j 

< / " a 7 o • o • o a | a - 4 # , 

o » r o « o • •a 

. o • o • o 

ear 

i 4500 

4656-f'f a 

III ~̂ 9°° , a a f r 

T 5 0 7 

' a * • ' 4 3 0 5 

•4—QUERECHO DEEP UNIT 

P?3 ' <?K 1 

• » • • 1271s 
JSK DEEP UNIT 

~ ^ T * 2«9t' 

» • 

* 5 0 4 

1 3I5C 
UNS UNllT 

3 

4 8 0 5 . i " 

o . . " . ' - 1 ^ : . , S.E. MALJAMAR 
. . „ . o ? ^ T T ; PRAY3URG r^A. UN. 

-4. ' . ' ^ 

E-K QUEJEN 
_±42ZL 

4718 r510 

a a < • . . 

i 

4936 4612: 
j I 

a 45lSl 

FFALO UNIT 

4 7 9 

454 

5323 

•T ' t 
4652 

-W fOWTO DEEP UNIT, 

-H 0% 

2925 2685 

5 0 

2803^ . 

263: 

4 ^ 

^2950 
4295, 

3600 

^39 i 

*4 t i -
3 2 5 9 

L—v L 

4 7 6 0 

5 0 8 4 

| - f 3 4 3 5 * 

± J _ _ 3 i J f i 4 ( ; ^ 
^ \ . . . . . . . r« 

3286 

L RScS&GK. 

, 1TTLE EDDY UNIT; t . . . 



FE-1; ' 

WELL SCHEDULE 

State of New Me^^o 
State Engineer 

Source of da,ta: pbser L2SJ Owner 
Date / / / / f 19 j_t_^~~Record by^ 

Other. 

r.nrATTDN- P n n n t y Map, 

OWNER. 

DRILLE 

TOPO SITUATION. 

Completed, 19 

DEPTH. 

CASING. Z_ 
f t 0 / 

Rept 

sy 

• Meas Use O^D 

. i n to. 

PUMP: Type. 

f t Log. 

Make 

Ser.no./model 

PRIME MOVER: Make. 

Ser. no . ____________ 

_2z 
Size of dischg. 4- i n . 

HP. 

Power/Fuel 

PUMP DRIVE 

Make . 

: • Gear Head • B e l t Head 

Ser.no. 

Pump Jack 

CD VHS 

WATER LEVEL: !Ml5f f t ̂ f f e ^ i f i t ^ ^ T C . 

which i s f t ^£2^ TO 1 Z below L b 

PERMANENT RP i s 

! above above 
I which i s f t b e i o w descr ibed MP and f t b e l o w LS 

REMARKS Z l e / / . ^ d < H * f c / ' f h / l 2 / 2 4 ' / ^ 

AQUIFER(S); 

Well No. on Photo DPN. ̂  7 J 

File MO £P~7/y

 N n /?.33jr. U32 2 3 7 ' / 

. . . . . i 



Remarks cont. 

^/ J^-a^ic/i ^if?a-&j's A./^ y ^ ^ d ^ 

SKETCH: 

1 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

DEPTH TO WATER 
Below MP 

1st 2nd 3rd 
Below 
LS 

Date JS' 19 t f _ 
H o u r ^ - ^ b s ^ 

Not POA ( X ) POA ( ) 

232. 

W L meas aft e r pump shut off. 
Remarks 

min. Pumping W L ( ) 



FE-1 

WELL SCHEDULE 

State of New Mt^pto 
State Engineer 

ET Owner Other. Source of data: Obser 

rta TP ///' f ' i q ^ Record hy 

LOCATION: fnnnty '2%Li^ Map 

OWNER. 

DRILLER. Comple ted, 

Elev TOPO SITUATION 

DFPTH S'S'Q f t l ^ ^ e p t LZ] Meas 0 I A / D 

CASING, i n to f t Log 

PUMP: Typs jCU..*, 

Ser.no./model 

Make, 

Size of dischg. i n . 

PRIME MOVER: Make /? faO.. 

Ser.no. 

HP. 

Power/Fuel 

PUMP DRIVE: CZI Gear Head ley 

Make . T 

1ZJ Belt Head JSj^Pump Jack 

Ser.no [ZI VHS 

WATER LEVEL: f r rept 
meas' 19. 

above 
belo*• 

which i s . 

PERMANENT RP i s 

f t a b O V e LS I T below L b 

. . i „. above above which is f t b e l o w described MP and f t b e l o w LS 

REMARKS , 7^/<s .^:<sj&{<i ^^Ui~^^ <z/y fjP .2-^u.^//yAiAe^ 

AQUIFEH(S):.^- s 

Well No. on Photo DPN ~~ 

F i l e N o CP- LOC. NO M 3 j t / 3 / 



Remarks r-nnt fl&bZf /J~J t f - J - ^ J^eth/* 

SKETCH: 

N 

I 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

DEPTH TO WATER INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT Below MP Below 

LS 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

1st 2nd 3rd 
Below 
LS 

Tin TP IP 
AM 

Hour p M Obs 
Not POA ( ) POA ( ) 

Tin TP IP 
AM 

Hour p M Obs 
Not POA ( ) POA ( ) 

Tin TP IP 
AM 

Hour p M Obs 
Not POA ( ) POA ( ) 

W L meas aft e r pump shut o f f — min. Pumping W L ( ) 
Remarks 

i 



FE-1 ' - State of New Mesfto 

t State Engineer 
WELL SCHEDULE y 

Owner CZI Oth Source of data^Obser^j^ uwner i i utiier 
Date 19 i^T Record by, 

T.OPAT TON • rmmty ^1^x2 ^ Map /0"7-' ty. (7 ^ 

OWNER. 

DRILLER Completed 19 

TOPO R T THAT TON .d<wd/pliW^/ -t/SMST EH PV ^ 7 / 3 

DEPTH. 70* ^ f t E ^ e p t • Meas Use 

l i t r„ CASING u. # ,. i n to f t Log 

PUMP: Typp . / g ^ ^ T / ^ Make 
is 

Ser. no. /model , Size of riisnhg. i n . 

PRIME MOVER: Make /2&1?r? ^ C ^ u H P 

Ser.no. 

PUMP DRIVE: Gear Head I I Belt Head Pump Jack 

Make Ser.no VHS 

^ r e g X 3 / / f ^ / . 8 above WATER LEVEL: $ 1 M 1 f^j jgg, £SB? ^ 

which i s ^ T f t ^ f j f L S 

PERMANENT RP i s 

i . i _̂  above , ., , , above ._ 
which i s f t b p l o w described MP and f t b e l o w LS 

~7^J-t> dh-ifi^- ^ l / f ^ ̂ &Ut-t!^ /feiiJ+-REMARKS • /-Afuc- ^ C f r W - ^ f f - f J ^ ^t^VV^-g^- s l ' & n A s a*-*-— 

AQUIPEH(S)a7^ 

Well No. on Photo rw 2S~- / £ / f / 

File N o . ^ / ? - LOC. Mn / f . 3 3 . f . / Z 3 J & 2 ^ ' 



SKETCH: 

A 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

DEPTH TO WATER 
Below MP 

1st 2nd 3rd 
Below 
LS 

Date 777^ j£T,\<dLL 
Hour 2j£0_^os6M£-

Not POA ( ) POA ( \ ) 

Woo 
6./J 6.// 

W L meas aft e r pump shut o f f . 
Remarks 

mm. 

/ 

Pumping W L ( ) 



FE-1 Sta te o f New Me 
State Engineer 

WELL SCHEDULE / ^ ^ 
Source of data: Obser Owner E | nth., 7/sJtS : data:^Ubser L<\J Owner y^lj J)t='V/ 

7 / / Record hy /7^cJ£*c~*4>->^ Date / / / 1 9 ^ 7 Record by, 

T .OC ATT ON • Pnnnty J^Zo^ S Map / ^ Z ^ / ^ 

OWNER ~~h?4lJz JhrV.>$C L r / J ^ ^ ^ / / ^ ^ 2 ) / 

DRILLER Completed 19^z_ 

TOPO SITUATION Z/S- t fST ' ' E l e v j i £ £ £ 
S r - i «... • 

DEPTH-ZAl—fiX. 1/3 Rept LZ] Meas "CP Po/*- ^TAf 

CASING in. to f t Log 

PUMP: TypP D ĉ<x>i(>'>/j Make 

Ser.no./model Size of dischg___ i n . 

PRIME MOVER: Make , HP 

gp.v nn ZJ/t-faA^J T'&zthUs' ^ Power/Fuel _ i ^ ^ k ^ _ j Z _ 

PUMP DRIVE: Gear Head Belt Head Pump Jack 

Make Ser.no. VHS 

WATER LEVEL: M J ^ L f t / / f ^ f c g f g > - ^ 

which is^i ft fgir LS 
PERMANENT RP i s 

above above 
which i s f t below descr ibed MP and f t b e i o w L S 

REMARKS / 2 & / L J t t Z i ^ f ^ W ^ ^ / £ ^ttf?**£,ie,'/&. 

Well No. on Photo DPN 23^-72/ ?J> 

F i l e No ( Z P ^ L o G . Nn 7 £ 3 , 2 j . ^ 2 2 2 Z / 



Remarks ""^, Z/'t-l/u-i- j h - t e ^ j / e p ^ v ^ ~^-&>Z%?yd-

SKETCH: 

N • 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

DEPTH TO WATER 
Below MP 

1st 2nd 3rd 
Below 

LS 

Hour, PM S.7f /.yo 
Not POA ( ) POA ( X ) ?y.z/ 
W L meas after pump shut o f f . 
Remarks ^4^/ /frv/^vfe^a / 

min. Pumping W L (\) 



FE-1 State of New Mexf 
State Engineer 

WELL SCHEDULE 

Source of data if data:^Obser S Owner l /N Other 

Date / / / / / ' 19±=> Record by, 

T .OP AT TON • rVmnry 7j^2-^ Map / ^ X ty. 0 

OWNER /^T/O^A JL-rijfrf• (H.A&dtf^i>,Z£7J *) ' 

DRILLER Completed , l a ^ . 

TOPO SITUATION ty£j/£7~ E l e v - J ^ i ^ l 

xw.PTH /OO """ft [El Rept LZ1 Meas Use A ^ f r t y ^ ' 

CASING i n to f t Log 

PUMP: Typp /jO^J/fo^ Make . 

Ser .no . /model . Size of dischg i n . 

PRIME MOVER: Make 07H<™ ^ HP 

Ser.no. . Power/Fuel &U-ns?£ ^ 

PUMP DRIVE: Gear Head B e l t Head Pump Jack 

Make Ser.no. _ O VH£ 

WATER LEVEL: 9Atyf fl^fg, AX 
_ , 

v, • u • /J /; above which x s - ^ I L f t b e l Q W LS 

PERMANENT RP i s 

which i s f t bg°Q W described MP and f t below L S 

REMARKS, 
AQUIFER (S): ̂ / ^ 

Well No. on Photo DPN 73^-/2/ f t y 

File No^f Loc. -n Z9.33. # 2 * ^ / 

_ -



Remarks rym t. AP^cdat^^ 2* ^t2&/'<i&&^<^^t//y 

^ ^ A ^ J f / O^tL^^ ^CA^?*^?. Zs2//^J*' *>2&L<UI7/~~' A-'n' 

SKETCH: 

N 

A 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

DEPTH TO WATER 
Below MP 

1st 2nd 3rd 
Below 
LS 

Hour^gL^Obs W W 

Not POA ( ^ ) POA ( ) 

92.A0 
22TO 

90 "9 Z" 
W L meas a f t e r pump shut o f f . 

Remarks 

min . Pumping W L ( ) 



FE-1 • - State of New Me^eo 
State Engineer 

WELL SCHEDULE ^ 
Source of data;^Qbser Owner Other. 
Date 7 V 19 Record by. 

LOCATION: County. 

OWNER 

DRILLER. Comple ted. 19. 

TOPO S TTIIATTnM.^V^^.^T^.yx^' -fyS^S 7 Fl PV -3VS~O 

DEPTH. A?/ i t • Rept Meas Use, 

CASING. 7 i n to, 

PUMP: Type. 2L 
f t Log. 

Make 

Ser.no./model Size of dischg. i n . 

PRIME MOVER: Make. 

Ser.no. 

HP. 

Power/Fuel 

PUMP DRIVE: 

Make 

• Gear Head I I Belt Head Pump Jack 

Ser.no VHS 

~ >2 WATER LEVEL: / ^ g . f t j ^ 1 9 ^ | f g ^ 

4-s6o 

PERMANENT RP i s 

.which is J <70 f t c g g p 
below LS 

which i s i ^ f ^ 5 j ^ e s c r i b e d MP and * d f e * t ^ g f LS 

REMARKS. 7tAt/C^y_..afr*tir*u'<?>j i/Ssg/s ^/f'-fi ^^^hf' 
AQU iFJSR (S J ^ (ppjL / 

Well No. on Photo, 

File No C-P^ Loc. No, 99 3327. 7/2&V 



Remarks "»n + ^ i ^ l ^ ' J%*#7C7 ^ j7a> 

^C^jA^__. Z - ^ ^ - y r u j / 2 ^ j / u / ^7sst~~- ^t£-JU*~-^ 

SKETCH: 

N 

A 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

DEPTH TO WATER INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT Below MP Below 

LS 

INITIAL WATER-
LEVEL MEASUREMENT 

1st 2nd 3rd 
Below 

LS 

Date A > ^ j l 9 < £ i " 

Not POA ( P p POA ( ) 

J3/.D0 Date A > ^ j l 9 < £ i " 

Not POA ( P p POA ( ) 
f . 90 

Date A > ^ j l 9 < £ i " 

Not POA ( P p POA ( ) 

W L meas af t e r pump shut o f f min. Pumping W L ( ) 

Remarks 



S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O 

STATE ENGINEER OFFICE 
ROSWELL A D D R E S S C O R R E S P O N D E N C E T O 

S. E . R E Y N O L D S 

S T A T E E N G I N E E R 

February 8, 1980 

P. O. B O X 1717 

R O S W E L L , NEW M E X I C O 

88201 

Mr. A. Jerry Sexton 
Oil Conservation Comm. 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, N.M. 88240 

Dear Jerry: 

In response to your telephone call regarding data on groundwater 
in Township 19 South, Range 33 East I am sending you copies of 
the schedules for wells which we have scheduled and a map showing 
the elevation of the base of the alluvium which has not been 
contoured. The direction of groundwater movement is from the 
northeast ~o the southwest in this township and the gradient on 
the top of the Triassic appears to be about the same direction. 

The quality of water in the alluvium is fairly good. Samples 
which we have data on indicate a chloride content of less than 
300 PPM. 

It is my opinion that disposal of brine in uniined pits in this 
area will eventually contaminate the fresh water. If I can be of 
further assistance in this matter please advise. 

JIW:ffc 
cc: Santa Fe 

P.S. There is a report on southern Lea County by Nicholson which 
might be helpful. I think John has a copy, but if he doesn't 
you can probably obtain one from the School of Mines at Socorro. 

Very truly yours, 
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NM OIL CONSERVATION DEPT 

WELL LOG # pMf<r< r ; hJo. I 

REMOVED FROM FILE 
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NUMBER J4Z 
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F o r m S-S30 
( I t e v . 6 - 6 3 ) 

COPY TO O. C C 

UN A D STATES
 S U D M 1 T , N 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

(So<^Wk ir In­
structions on 
reverse side) 

FoTm approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-K355.6. 

5 . L E A S E H L S IG N A T I O N A S P SF.H1AL NO. 

NM-01235-D 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT A N D LOG 
la. TYPE OK W E L L ; °"' fYl "* s n 

WELL LAJ WELL I I 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: ' 
N E W I 1 l V O n l ! I 1 DEEP- I 1 

WELL I I OVER I I EN I 1 

Other 

P L U G 
B A C K • MSV«.D other Abandon 

2 . N A M E OF O l ' E R A T O n 

Amoco Production Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer A, Level !and, TX 79336 
4. LOCATION OF WELL {Report location clearly and in accordance tcith any State requirements)* 

A t a u r f a c e ^ x j g g Q . p f £ L , S e C 1 3 , ( U n i t J , NW % , S E % ) 

A t top prod. Interval reported below 

A t total depth 

f 
1 4 . P E R M I T N O . D A T E I S S U E D 

C. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T H I I I E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

S. F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Bondurant Federal 
9 . W E L L N O . 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D F O O L , OR W I L D C A T 

West Tonto Yates 7 Rivers 
11. SEC, T., R., I I . , OK BLOCK AND SIKVET 

OR AREA 

13-19-32 
1 2 . C O C N T T OR 

P A R I S H 

Lea 

1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 
1 5 . D A T E SPUDDED 

9-3-78 
1 6 . D A T E T . D . R E A C H E D 

9-10-78 
17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 1 8 . E L E V A T I O N S ( D F , R K B , R T , C B , E T C . ) * 

3628.5 GR 
1 9 . E L E V . C A S I N G H E A D 

2 0 . TOTAL DEPTH, M D & TVD 

- 3350' 
2 1 . PLUO, B A C K T . D . , M D & TVD 2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E C O M P L . , 

B O W M A N Y * 
2 3 . I N T E R V A L S 

D R I L L E D B T 
ROTARY TOOLS C A B L E TOOLS 

10-3350' 
2 4 . PRODUCING I N T E R V A L ( S ) , OF T H I S C O M P L E T I O N TOP, B O T T O M , N A M E ( M D A N D T V D ) • 2 5 . W A S D I R E C T I O N A L 

S U R V E I M A D E 

No 
2 6 . T T P E E L E C T R I C A N D O T H E R LOGS R U N 

Compensated Neutron Formation - Oval Later log Micro SFL 
2 7 . W A S W E L L CORED 

No 
28. CASING RECOKD {Report all strings set in icell) 

C A S I N O S I Z E W E I G H T , L 8 . / F T . D E P T H SET ( M D ) H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G RECORD f <^ \ A J i p ^ T J ^ P U L L E D 

•8-5/8" 24# 345' 12-1/4" 225 sx Class C, \> ^ 

29. L INER RECORD 

S I Z E T O P ( M D ) B O T T O M ( M D ) S A C K S ' C E M E N T * 

• " 
30. TUBING REC 

DEPTH^SCT. fcj^jc,, BACKER SET (UD) 

31. PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) A M O U N T A N D K I N D OF M A T E R I A L U S E D 

33. ' PRODUCTION 
D A T E ' F I R S T P R O D U C T I O N PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas Hjt, pumping—size and type oj pump) WELL STATUS {Producing or 

shut-in) 

Abandon 
D A T E OF T E S T H O U R S T E S T E D C H O K E S I Z E P R O D ' N . FOB O I L B B L . GAS M C F . W A T E n B B L . 

T E S T PERIOD I I i 

*- 1 I 1 
G A S - O I L R A T I O 

FLOW. TOEING TRESS. C A S I N C PRESSURE C A L C U L A T E D O I L B B L . GAS M C F . W A T L I l B B L . 
2-1-HOUR R A T E 1 1 . 

— 1 1 1 
O I L G R A V I T Y - A F I ( C O R R . ) 

84. DISPOSITION OF GAS {Sold, used for Jucl, vented, etc.) T E S T W I T N E S S E D BT 

3 5 . L I S T OF A T T A C H M E N T S 

See Line #26; I n c l i n a t i o n ReDort 
36. 1 hereby cert i fy that the foregoing and attached Information la complete and correct aa determined f rom al l available records 

SIGNED T I T L E . Ass is t . Admin. Analyst DATE 9-18-78 

0+4 - USGS 
1 - Div 
1 - Susp 

* (Scc Instructions and Spaces for A d d i t i o n a l Da ta on Reverse Side) 
1 - L. P. Thompson 1 - F. R. Conley 

P. 0. Box 460 Production Research 



INSTRUCTIONS 

General! Tbls form is designed for submitting a complete and correct-well'completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and tbe number of conk 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are (shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local 
and/or State office. See Instructions on Items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
If md (lied prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, nl! types electric, etc.) 1 

tinn and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attarll 
should be listed on this form, sw item ,'{5. " ' 1 
Hem 4: If (here are no applicable State retirements, locations ou Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local 
or Federal office for specific instructions. 
Item 18: Imlirnte which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form nnd In any attaebwnts 
Items 22 ond 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state iu item 22, and in Item 21 show the prodi 
Interval, or Intervals, top(s), bottom (s) and naroc(s) ( i f any) for only the interval reported La item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, ade-iuajj^ldcriU 
for e;i< !v additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 1 

Item 29: "Xai-ka Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing to^T 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each Interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) 

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: 
SHOW JU.!. IMPORTANT ZONr.S OF POROSITT AND CONTENTS THEREOF; CORKO INTERVALS J AND ALL D/tlLL-STEM TESTS, 
D f . I T l I INTERVAL TRSTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWINO AND SIIUT-IH PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

IKCLCDINO 

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

Rustler 

Yates 

Seven.Rivers 

MEAS. DEPTH TRUE VtRT. DZPTH 

1290' 
2990' 
3180' 

• U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1974-780-680/VI11-238 



Form 5-330 
(rev. 5-63) COPY TO o. c. a A 

UN«D STATES SUBMIT I N D O P " ^ f , 
DEPARTMEr^r OF THE INTERIOR ifZ^"}} 

reverse side) 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
WELL COMPLETION. OR RECOMPLETION REPORT A N D LOG * 

la. TYPE OF W E L L : 
W E L L UU W E L L • DRY • Other . 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 
N E W I 1 W O I I K | 1 DEEP- I 1 P L U G D I F F . I 1 

WELL I I OVER I I EN I I BACK LAJ RESVR. I I Other . 
2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

Amoco Production Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, NM 88240 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements)* 

At surface l g 8 Q , x g g Q . p W | _ ^ 5 ^ g ( ^ - ^ r ^ S W / 4 N W / 4 ) 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 

14. PERMIT NO. D A T E I S S U E D 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.6. 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

NM-077002 
6. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A C R E E M E N T N A M E 

S. FARM OR LEASE NAME n 

Nell i s R^rereri A 
9 . W E L L NO. 

1 
1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Und. Bone Springs 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OP. AREA 

8-19-33 

1 2 . C O U N T Y OR 
P A R I S H 

Lea 

1 3 . S T A T E 

15. DATE SPUDDED 

12-5-79 

1 6 . D A T E T . D . R E A C H E D 1 7 . D A T E C O M P L . ( R e a d y t o p r o d . ) 

1-14-80 
1 8 . E L E V A T I O N S ( D F , R K B , R T , GR, E T C . ) ' 

3667.8 GL 
1 9 . E L E V . C A S I N G H E A D 

2 0 . TOTAL DEPTH. MD & TVD 

13700' 

2 1 . PLUG, BACK T.D. , MD & TVD 

13115' 

2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E C O M P L . , 
H O W M A N Y * 

2 3 . I N T E R V A L S 
D R I L L E D BT 

ROTARY. TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL (S) , OF THIS COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

10328'-10364' Bone Springs 

W A S D I R E C T I O N A L 
SURVEY M A D E 

JAN 2 3 2 6 . T Y P E E L E C T R I C A N D O T H E R LOGS R U N 7. W A S W E L L CORED 

CASING RECORD (Report al l strings set in w e l l j ^ g_ GEOLOGICAL SUKVLV 28. 

^ ^ " W W MEXICO C A S I N C SIZE W E I G H T . L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T ( M D ) 

Exis t ing Casing Not Al tered 
H O L E SIZE A M O U N T P U L L E D 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

S I Z E TOP ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M D ) S A C K S C E M E N T * SCREEN ( M B ) S I Z E D E P T H SET ( M D ) P A C K E R SET ( M D ) 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

10328'-10346' 
10354'-10364 

, W/2 JSPF 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) 

10328'-10364' 
A M O U N T A N D K I N D OF M A T E R I A L USED 

4610 gal 20% DS-30 

33.* PRODUCTION 

D A T E F I R S T PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas l i f t , pumping—size and type of pump) W E L L S T A T U S ( P r O d U C t H f l Or 

shut-in) 

Producing 12-12-79 Pumping 
W E L L S T A T U S ( P r O d U C t H f l Or 

shut-in) 

Producing 
D A T E OF T E S T 

1-14-80 

H O U R S T E S T K D 

24 

C H O K E S I Z E P R O D ' N . FOR OIL B B L . GAS M C F . W A T E R — B B L . 
. T E S T PERIOD 1 1 , 

*• 1 67 I 13 1 0 
G A S - O I L R A T I O 

194 
FLOW. TUBINO PRESS. C A S I N G PRESSURE C A L C U L A T E D O I L B B L . CAS M C F . WATER B B L . 

2 4 - H O U R R A T E 1 1 . 

>• 1 67 1 13 1 0 

O I L G R A V I T Y - A P I (CORR. ) 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

To be sold 

T E S T W I T N E S S E D BT 

3 5 . L I S T OF A T T A C H M E N T S 

36. X hereby cert ify that the foregoi*3i and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

^ 7 b g G ~ / A J Q A J ^ T I T L E Ass is t . Admin. Analyst D a T E 1-17-80 SIGNED 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
0+4 USGS-H, 1-Hou, 1-Susp, 1-BD, 1-Superior, 1-Conoco 



INSTRUCTIONS 

General: This f"rm is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
and/or Statu oHicv. See instructions on items 22 and 2-1, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of ail currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should lie listed on this form, see item 3,"i. 
Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations ou Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific instructions. 
Item 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. 
Items 22 and 24: I f this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producing 
interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in Item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 
Item 29: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) 

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: 
& MOW AM. IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITT AND CONTENTS THEREOF \ CORED INTERVALS ; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING 
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OTEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 
NAME 

TOP 

Bone Springs 

'VJ 

•— 70 
v> . . m 
rn f s j o 

•< co rn 
5 — < ~ to rn 
5 co o 
2 ° 

10328' 10364' Oil Producing 
NAME 

MEAS. DEPTH TBU8 VERT. DEPTH 

Bone Springs 

'VJ 

•— 70 
v> . . m 
rn f s j o 

•< co rn 
5 — < ~ to rn 
5 co o 
2 ° 

10328' 10364' Oil Producing 
Rustler 
Yates 
Seven Rivers 
Delaware 
1st Bone Spring 
2nd Bone Spring 
3rd Bone Spring 
Wolfcamp 
Strawn 
Atoka 
Morrow 

1445" 
3042' 
3542' 
5230' 

s 7600' 
s 8850' 
;10370' 
10896' 
12110' 
12557' 
13026' 

• U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1974 -780-680/VI11-238 



Farm 5-330 
(Hev. 6-63) 

COPY T o a c c , 
iĉ fc* U N I T E D STATES S U B M 1 T I N D U P L I 

(See other In-

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R .trueim™ on 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

reverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 
la. TYPE OF WELL: on. r~1 GAS rn 

WELL I I WELL )Qfl 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

• Other f l 

NEW I 1 WORK I 1 DEKr- I 1 PLOG I 1 OIFF. I I 
WELL POC 0 V E n I ' E N ' ' HACK I I RESVR. I 1 Othe 

4 is £ u w E [ 
j U I — ' S . If ABM 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Amoco Production Company 
MAR 1-M980 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, NM 88240 
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SUR\ 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICC 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirement!)* 

At surface 660' FNL X 1980* FfiU-Sec. 18. 

A t top prod. Interval reported below ( J p j ^ - R ^ X r W / 4 W l ~ / ^ ' 

A t total depth < .-. "•> ..: .<" '.fi 

14. PERMIT ,NO. DATE ISSUED 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.6. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

LC - 064790 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT ACREEMENT NAME 

OR LEASE NAME 

Federal AC 
9. WELL NO. 

EY 1 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OH WILDCAT" 

Und. Strawn 
1 1 . SEC, T., R., M. , OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA . 

;18-19-33 

12. COUNTY OR 
PARISH 

Lea 

13. STATE 

15. DATE SPUDDED 

9-24-79 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

12-3-79 
17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

3-10-80 
18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ETC.) • 

3644.3 GR 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD A TVD 

13670' 
.21. PLUO, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 

13065' 
22 . I F M U L T I P L E COMPL., 

HOW MANY* 
23. INTERVALS 

DRILLED BY 
ROTARY TOOLS 

0-TD 
CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL ( S ) , OF THIS COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)" 

12360'-12373' 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADS 

No 
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

Comp Neutron Form Density, Dual Laterolog Micro SFL 
27. WAS WELL CORED 

No 

28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

C A S I N O S I Z E W E I G H T , L B . / F T . D E P T H SET ( M D ) H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G RECORD A M O U N T P U L L E D 

13-3/8 48# 455' 17-1/2" 450 SX Class C 
9-5/8 40# 5002' 12-1/4" 2350 SX Li t e : 200 Class C 3i n sy 

-5-1/2 17# 20# 23# 13670' 8-3/4" 1800 SX Li t e : 825 Class H TfMT ?an' 

29. L I N E R RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

S I Z E TOP ( M D ) B O T T O M ( M D ) S A C K S C E M E N T * SCREEN ( M D ) S IZE D E P T H S E T ( M D ) P A C K E R SET ( M D ) 

2-3/8 12284 12231' 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (interval, size and number) 

12360'-12373' w/ 2 JSPF 
32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

33. ' PRODUCTION 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION 

2-19-80 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gaa l i f t , pumping—size and type of pump) WELL STATUS (Producing or 

shut-in) 

DATE OF T E S T 

3-10-80 
HOURS T E S T E D 

11 
C H O K E S I Z E 

15/64 
PROD'N. FOR O I L — - B B L . GAS M C F . W A T E R B B L . 
T E S T PERIOD 1 1 1 

r> | 125 1 2039 1 43 

U A S - O I L R A T I O 

16360 
FLOW. T U B I N O PRESS. 

2900 
CASING PRESSURE C A L C U L A T E D O I L B B L . GAS M C F . WATER B B L . 

2 4 - H O U R R A T E | | . 

*• 1 273 1 4450 I 95 

O I L G R A V I T Y - A P I ( C O R R . ) 

34. DISPOSITION OF OAS (Sold, used /or fuel, vented, etc.) 

To be sold 
TEST WITNESSED BY 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

Logs mailed 12-18-79 
36. I hereby certify that the torpeoiag and attached Information Is complete and correct as determined f rom all available records 

SIGNED v'ED T I T L E Asst. Admin. Analyst 
DATE 3-12-80 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Addit ional Data on Reverse Side) 

0+4 USGS-H 1-H0U 1-Susp 1-BD 1-HUDS0N X Hudson 



INSTRUCTIONS 

General: This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency, 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
and/or Slate office. See instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should be listed on this form, see item 35. : : . 
Item 4: I f there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described: in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific instructions. • - ., 
Item 18: Indicate wliich elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. 
Items 22 and 24: I f this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producing 
interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported Ln item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 
Item 29: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) 

i : ' ' O < '\ 
IJ> . . . . 

~ C 
• X — . . - . ! 
U.: J 

: ? • ; . ; 

i t - ' • -

37. SUMMARY OB' POROUS ZONES: 
SHOW A I . I . IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITT AND CONTENTS THEREOF; CORED INTERVALS ', AND ALL. DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDINO 
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OrEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

FORMATION 

Strawn 

o 
o 
o J 

zx •y> 
n vs 33 <. 
J> O t 

r 

o to 
z oo 
o CD 

,< 

o co E 

TOP 

12360* 

BOTTOM 

12373 

DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 

Gas & Condensate 

/ 

38. GEOttJGlC MARKERS ; 
M U l 1 

r i • • : 

Delaware 

First Bone Spri 

SecondBone Spri 

Third Bone Spri 

Wolfcamp 

Strawn vJV. 

Atoka ' vV 

Morrow , --V -•' 

r a 

f 9 

TOP 

MEAS. DEPTH 

5975' 

s 7650' 

s 8822" 

S10370' 

V10896' 

•12058' 

•12572' 

•13028' 

TRUE VERT. DEPTH 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: IMJ—Cl-«83836 6 7 1 - 2 3 3 



Foim 9-S30 
(Rev. 5-63) 

U N l # b S T A T T S P Y T Q u ^ T < ? N ^ s 1 0 J | , 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R < S e e ° 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
structions on 
reverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
"0 U . TYPE OF W E L L : on. 

W E L L 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 
NEW r¥"] worn; | — j 
W E L L I I OVER I I 

DEEP­
E N 

• 

• 

GAS 
W E L L 

P L U G 
D A C K • D I F F . 

RES 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

Amoco Production Company 

O Other ., 

VR. D Cth^L^J)jL 

3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, NM 88240 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any S t h i » r t o u i o t Q ' a * ^ * -

Atsurtace ] 9 8 0 - FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 12 (Unit J , NW/4 SE/4) 

At top prod, interval reported below 

A t total depth 

14. PERMIT NO. D A T E I S S U E D 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.6. 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

NM-01235-ft> 
8 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A O R E E . M E N T N A M E 

S. F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Bondurant Federal 
[9. W E L L NO. 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

West Tonto Penn 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OH BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

12-19-32 

1 2 . C O U N T Y OR 
P A R I S H 

Lea 

1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 
IS. DATE SPUDDED 

3-18-79 
1 6 . D A T E T . D . R E A C H E D 

5-4-79 
17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

6-5-79 
1 8 . E L E V A T I O N S ( D F , R K B , RT, GR, E T C . ) * 

3674.5 RDB 
1 9 . E L E V . C A S I N G H E A D 

2 0 . TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVp 

13,689' 
2 1 . PLUG, BACK T.D. , MD Ss TVD 

13,640' 
2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E C O M P L . , 

H O W M A N Y * 
2 3 . I N T E R V A L S ROTARY TOOLS 

D R I L L E D BY 

^ I 0-TD 

C A B L E TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL (S), OF THIS COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

13,326'-13,341' Morrow 

2 5 . W A S D I R E C T I O N A L 
S U R V E Y M A D E 

No 
2 6 . T Y P E E L E C T R I C A N D O T H E R LOGS R U N 

Dual Laterolog Micro SFL, Comp Neutron Form Density 
2 7 . W A S W E L L CORED 

No 
2S. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

C A S I N C S I Z E 

13-3/8 
9-5/8 
5-1/2 

W E I G H T , L B . / F T . 

48# 
36# 

17# b\ 20# 

D E P T H S E T ( M D ) 

445' 
5002' 
13,688' 

H O L E SIZE 

17-1/2 
12-1/4 
8-3/4 

C E M E N T I N G RECORD 

450 SX Class C 
2300 SX Howcolite: 200 SX Class C 
1800 SX T r i n i t y L i t e ; 7£ 

A M O U N T P U L L E D 

0 SX Class H 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

8 I Z E TOP ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M D ) S A C K S C E M E N T * SCREEN ( M D ) S I Z E D E P T H S E T ( M D ) P A C K E R SET ( M D ) 

2-3/8" 13178' 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

13,326'-13,341' w/4 JSPF 

ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) A M O U N T A N D K I N D OF M A T E R I A L U S E D 

33." PRODUCTION 
DATS F I R S T P R O D U C T I O N 

5-24-79 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas Hit, pumping—size and type of pump) 

Flowing 
WELL STATUS (Producing or 

shut-in\ 

Shut-in 
D A T E OF T E S T 

6-5-79 
H O U R S T E S T E D 

24 
C H O K E S I Z E 

22/64 
P R O D ' N . FOR O I L B B L . GAS .MCF. WATER B R L . 
T E S T PERIOD | 1 I 

*• | 2 1 2440 | 0 

G A S - O I L RATIO 

1,220,000 
FLOW. TUBING PR S3 3 . C A S I N O PRESSURE C A L C U L A T E D O I L B B L . GAS M C F . WATER n B L . 

2 4 - H O I . R R A T E 1 I . 

>• j 2 I 2440 | 0 

O I L GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

Sold 
T E S T W I T N E S S E D B Y 

Logs mailed 4-6-79 
36. I hereby certify tha^ the foregolj>£ and attached information la complete and correct aa determined f rom all available records 

SIG 

sreby certify tha* the foregoing 

NEn ^/\ (X-i (J^rV Administrat ive Supervisor 6-16-79 
T I T L E D A I E 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for A d d i t i o n a l Data on Reverse Side) 

0+5 - USGS-H, 1 - Hou; 1 - Susp; 1 -? BD 



INSTRUCTIONS 

General:. This fonn is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency, 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
and/or State oilier. See instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
I f not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should bc listed on this form, seo item 3">. 
Item 4: I f there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indiau land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific instructions. 
Item 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. 
Items 22 and 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producing 
interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported In item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 
Item 29: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) . 

.o 
.o 
o 

•3J. si MMARYTJ>F POROUS ZONES : 
t\;.SI10V. ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF 

C * 
C ft 

o 
CD 
or 
in 

POROSITT AND CONTENTS THEREOF ; CORED INTERVALS I AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING 
( j^UKI 'T/y*^NTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OTEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

—FORMATION 

5©~ ~? 
t o o 

Q Morrow 13,326 13,341 

DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 

Gas 

Pela 

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

Bone Springs 7520 

Wolfcamp 10682 

Strawn 12077 

Atoka 12426 

Middle Morrow 12871 

MEAS. DEPTH TRUE VERT. DEPTH 

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1974 -780-680/VIII-238 



10 
» 

NMOCC COPY 
U N I T E d ^ ^ S T A T E S SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE 

m DEPARTMENT OT THE INTERIOR i*«?.™ .n 
reverse tide) 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-B355.5. 

ELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
PE OF W E L L : Oil . 

WELL D WELL £ 3 DRT D Other 
f P E OF COMPLETION: 

KEW fTr-1 WORK I—1 DEEP- I 1 PLOG | 1 D1FP. I 1 
WELL l & J OVER I ) EN I I BACK I I REBVR. I I O t h e r 

t U E Or OPERATOR 

Inexco O i l Company 
2(J 

t O C A T l O 

A t au 

IIDRESS OF OPERATOR ^ " f y p Q ^ 6 j P 

1100 Milam Bldg.. Suite 1900. Houston. TX Tn&TNty?l$Uto*tf 
riON or W E L L iRtpor t location clearly and in accordance wi th any State j e q u i r e m i n t m ^ C . ' - ' iC f r ' [71 

\& fe fc. <= 
D Drod. interval reoorted below UNi ,, , -SQ77 

1980* FNL and 660' FEL 
A t top prod. Interval reported below 

SE NE 7-19S-33E 
A t to ta l , depth 

SE NE 7-19S-33-E 
14. PERMIT NO. 

r'.lRX 
J>ATEI issur 'a/M-

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

NM 2843 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT N A M ! 

S. FARM OB LEASE N A M ! 

Federa l •-
9. WELL NO. 

30 . FIELD ADD POOL, OB WILDCAT 

1 1 . SEC, T., R., 31., OH BLOCK AND SURVEY 
OR AREA : 

7-19S-33E 

12. COD NTT OR 
PARISH . 

LEA 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
I. PATI SPUDDED 

2-19-77 

16- DATE T.D. REACHED 

5-9-77 

17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

6-10-77 

18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, HT, OS. ETC.)* 

3665 GR 

19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

3689 
,0. TOTAL DEPTH. MD & TVD 

1 3 , 6 4 7 

21. PLUG. BACK T.D., ISO A TVD 

13,347 

2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E COMPL., 
HOW M A N X * 

23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS 
DRILLED BT 

— I XXX 

CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S) , OF THIS COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND T V D ) " 

Morrow 13234-13324 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE ' 

NO 
26. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

Dual Laterolog, Density Sonolog, GR Density Neutron 

27 . WAS WELL CORED 

NO 
2S. CASING RECORD {Report all strings set in well) 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT, LB . /XT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT- POLLED 

13 3/8 48 510 17 1/2 510 SX None 
8 5/8 24 5109 11 2410 SX None 
5 1/2 / 7 13647 7 7/8 575 SX None 

29. L I N E R RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

TOP (MD) BOTTOM ( M D ) SACKS CEMENT SCREEN ( M D ) -

2 7 /8 

DEPTH SET (MD) 

13110 

PACKER SET ( M D ) 

13110 

31. FZnroAATiOH BXCOED (Interval, tize and number) 

13,320-324 2 SPF 
13,288-295 2 SPF 
13,234-258 2 SPF 

82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL OSED 

None 

33.* PRODUCTION 
DATE 1-IRST PRODUCTION 

6-1-77 

PRODUCTION METHOD {Flowing, gas lift, pumping—size ond type of pump) WILL STATUS (Producing or 
shut-in) 

Shut i n 
DATE OF TEST 

6-1-77 

HOURS TESTED 

5 

CHOKE SIZE 

24/64 

PROD'N. FOR OIL BBL. CAS MCF. WATER BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 I | 

>• 1 32 1 933 1 : 0 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

29156 
TLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

2100 
CASING PRESSURE 

0 

CALCULATED OIL BBL. . GAS MCF. WATER BBL. 
24-HOUR RATE | | . 

>• \ 154 1 4,480 1 0 

OIL GRAVITY-API (COBR.) 

40 
34. DISPOSITION or OAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

Vented for test 

TEST WITNESSED . BT 

Pat Adams 
35. L I S T or ATTACHMENTS 

None 
36. I hereby cer t i fy that the foregoing and attached Information la complete and correct aa determined f rom all available records 

SIGNED 

e r t i f y that the foregoing and attached In fon 

TITLE P r o d u c t i o n Engineeer D A T E 
6-3-77 

M a r i o n Tebbs *(Sec Instructions and Spaces for Addi t ional Data on Reverse Side) 



INSTRUCTIONS 
• i . • • 

General: This form is, designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form nnd the number of copies to be' 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
and/or State office. See Instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should be listed on this form, see item 35. 
Mem 4: I f there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific Instructions. 
Item 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. 
Items 22 and 24: I f this well is completed for separate production from more than one Interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and In Item 24 show the producing 
Interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) ( if any) for only the interval reported Ln item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 
Item 29: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. , 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form .for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) 

ST. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES : 
SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS THEREOF; CORED INTERVALS; AND ALL DXILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING 
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

FORMATION 

r. 

TOP 

'3100 

BOTTOM 

3100 
3600 
5700 
5900 
7600 
8800 
10400 
10860 
11030 
12100 
12420 
13100 
13647 
TD 

DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. 

Salt & anhydrite 
Anhydrite 
Dolomite & Sand 
Limestone 
Sand & Shale 
Limestone & Shale 
Limestoney Sand, & Shale 
Sand & Limestone 
Limestone 
Shale & Limestone 
Limestone 
Limestone .& Shale 
Sand, Limestone, & Shale 

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

Bone Spring 
Wolfcamp 
Strawn 
Atoka 
Morrow "B" 

MEAS. DEPTH TEU1 VERT. DtPTB 

7620 
10865 
12130 
12421 
13188 

7620 
10865 
12130 
12421 
13188 

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINtlNG OFFICE: 1974 -780-680/V111-238 



COPY TO O. C CL 

I 'unn : * V u UN W D STATES 
MENT OF THE IN 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

srn.MiT IN Tiui'Jî PfTE* 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ , 1 1 ! . ' r l r ' , r , l ' , ' , B "" r '" 

SUNDRY NOTICES A N D REPORi M WELLS 
( I )o 1101 u*e th is f o r m f o r proposals td d r i l l nr tu deepen or i , mu'k to a d i f f e r e n t reservoir . 

Use " A I ' l ' L l C A T I O N KOH ] > E K M ) T — " for sm-li proposals.) 

w:'u. D WKI.I. B . 
2. NAME Of" OPERATOR 

In.exco O i 1_-Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

J.100 .Milara B l d g w Snj-±.e_J_3D-0-/.^JfiP-Ugton^__Te_xas__77002 
4. L O C A T I O N OK W K I . I . ( I l i ' i i o r t loca t ioo c l ea r ly and in accordance w i t h any State requ i rements .* 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t sur face 

T o r m approved . 
Jl i idcet Kureau No. 42 -1(1424. 

o. l.KASK PKNH:NATK>.\ AND SERIAL NO. 

... NM 284.3-A 
G. IV I M J J A N , AI.Lul'TKK (Jii THIMK N A M K 

7. UNIT AUHKEM ENT NAME 

SEM. JUL 6 7 nat-pH 1 7 / 1 / 7 6 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

1980' FNL & 660' FWL 

34. i'ERMIT NO. 15. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether DK, BT, CB, etc.) 

3659 ,4 

9. WELL NO. 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OU WILDCAT 

West Ton to Penn. 
11. SEC, T.. R., M., OR BLK. AND 

SURVEY OR AREA 

12. COUNTY OU PARISH 

Lea 

=13S, R-3.3K 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

KitACTl'HE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

RKPAIR WELL 

( O t l i e r ) 

PULL OK ALTER CASING 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING Oil ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT -

(other) opejiirug—we 13 ±-o—aale-s_ 
( N D T E : Repor t resu l t s of m u l t i p l e comple t ion OD W e l l 
Comple t ion or Recomple t ion Repor t and Lop f o r m . ) 

17. DEK'-iiinK PROPOSED OR ro.Mri.ETEU OPERATIONS ( C l e a r l y s la te a l l pe r t i nen t de ta i l s , and s ive pe r t i nen t dates, i n c l u d i n g es t imated date of s t a r t i n g any 
proposed work. I f well is direct ional ly dr i l led, give subsurface locatiuns and measured and t rue v e r t i c a l depths f o r a l l marke r s and zones p e r t i ­
nent t o th is work . ) * 

T h i s i s t o a d v i s e t h a t t h e s u b j e c t w e l l was p u t on s t r e a m May 2 , 
1979 p r o d u c i n g _3^-0qp^MCFD. 

- -T.O.- ' 

MAY 14. 1979 
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 



N t ^ M K I C b O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I 

WELL LTCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PTKT 

r o t ru C - 1 0 I 

S u ^ e t . x r d r - * C - 1 2 8 

I l i e - U V P 1 - ] -

A l l d.J » I • n c e t m u » t b* f r o m th • o u t e r b o u n d ar i r i of I h r S e e n o n 

y . l O ' O r 

JILEXCO J_J__„i___ 

H 
S e c t i o n 

L e a a e 

Federal 
T o *.T. s h i p 

19 South 
- u n t > 

33 Eas-i Lej 
r j a ! 1 . ' f i o q e L e c t i o n of W e l l : 

1930 !eet f rom the north l i n e and 660 east 
.nd L e v e l P l e v . P roduc inq F o r m a t i o n Pool 

3665.2 Morrow West Tonto Pennsylvanian 320 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the pla; below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership then of (both as 10 working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owner.- been con 
dated bv communitization, unitization, force-pool ing. e tc? 

[~X~j Yes f _ l No If answer is "ves" tvpe of consolidation communitization 

If answer is "no!' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actualK been consoiid.ited (I »'<• reverse side .if 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowuble w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (b\ cominunili/ntiun. un i 11 /at ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved b\ the Comnii.-.-

I 

f 
I 
I 

75% InexGO Oil Company 
25% Sol West I I I 1 

i 
-r 

C— 6 60'—• 

1 

Federal ! 

3 3 0 CflO ' 9 0 1 3 2 0 16 BO I 0 B O 2 3 1 C 20 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ r . r r eby c e r t i f y f h o f fhe i n f o r m a t i o n con-

l a m e d he re in is o n d comp/e)e ro fhe 

best of* mv know Ledge 

ferry W. Ellstrom 
P c s n i o n 

Production Superintendent 

Inexco Oil Company 

October 17, 1977 

/ hereby certify that fhe well location 

shown on ihis plot was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my superm $ ion, ond thot fhe some 

is true and correct fo the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

Date p u r v e y e d 

Jan. IZ,, 1977 
R e g i s t e r e d K n M e s s l o n a l L'nglneer 

and.-or L a n d Survpyor 

676 



N E 

WELL 
X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I Q 

'CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION 
Form C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-128 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

J- A l l d i s t a n c e s muitt br f r o m the outer boundar i e s of the S e c t i o n . V 
Opera tor 

Amoco Production Company 
L e a s e 

Nell 
Wel l N o . 

U n i t L e t t e r S e c t i o n 

8 
T o w n s h i p 

19 South 
Range 

33 East 
C o u n t y 

Lea 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1 9 8 0 fee t f rom the N O T t h l i n e and 660 fee t f r o m the West l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3667.8 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Bone Springs 
P o o l 

Und. Bone Springs 
D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e : 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No If answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) - — — 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

*- 660 w 

_ 
co 
o 

I 
I 
I 
I 

+-

0 330 660 '90 1320 16 50 1980 2310 2640 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

P o s i t i o n 

Administrat ive Analyst 
Company 

Amoco Production Company 
D a t e 

Apr i l 10, 1980 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l E n g i n e e r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 



F i . r m 9 - 3 3 1 
( M a y 1 9 6 3 ) ED STATES SVBMIT IN T 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR v°lbeeside)Btructl 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

CATE* 
on re-

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not nse this form for proposals to "drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use -APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

O I L 
W E L L • WELL O^oUra- T'e_P03far^iy AJ&̂ ndonsd bi l l ing 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

Paa feaarisaa Petroleum Corporation 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

. r ) . . L E / S E i E K J C S A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8tpu_5@Wsoj_--Irtdn 
3 . ADDRESS O f OPEEATOB 

Box 6S - Hobbs, Sew Mexico * 6-3240 
9 . W E L L NO. 

4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.* 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1930' FSL X 660' FWL Sec. 8, (Unit L, m/k Sii/U) 

1 0 . F I E L D AND P O O L , OB W I L D C A T 

wildcat 
1 1 . S E C , T . , B . , M . , OB B L K . A M D 

S U R V E Y OR AREA 

1 4 . P E n . M I T NO. 15. E L E W ^ ^ s ^ S h p ^ g h e t b e r DF, R T , C R , e t c ) 1 2 . COGNTY OB P A R I S H 

Lea 
1 3 . S T A T E 

Slew Mexico 
16. Check Appropr ia te Box To Indicate Nature of No t i ce , Report, or Other Data -

S U B S E Q U E N T REPOBT O F : N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

FRACTURE T R E A T 

SHOOT OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers ond zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

la accordance with ôns 9-331 suteitted 3-1S-64, plaguing and abandonment of this 

well was coapleted on A-4-64. lk>xk donai 

Spotted ceaent plugs 
100 EX at 3100* - 3000* 
100 sx at 1400* - 130Q1 

25 sx at 3151 - 290« 
10 sx at Surface and erected P 2 A marker 

Made final cleanup of well looation and restored ground to its natural contour* 

IS. I hereby cert i fy tbat tbe foregoing is true and correct 

S r t i^ s l e n ! !L b J f * Area Superintendent 
SIGNED V . 35. S T A f . f l Y T I T L E . 

DATE 4-22-64 

(This space f o r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT 

A! - ; - ; - ;Ov 
T I T L E 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANT: JUL 2 3 l^o4 

j . L . G O : . : o ? J 

*See Instructions /op, R^e&e jS ide ] " EfjCmEER 

DATE . 



F o r m 5 - 3 3 1 
{ M a y 1 0 0 3 ) 

UNI^MD STATES SUBMIT IN TIUP 
„ . _ _ . , r- , , -r-~~ ^ r- - r i i r - i * i - r r- r-> i / - M - > (*>lhnr I n s t r u c t i o n 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR siao 
G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use tills form for proposnU to dr i l l or tn deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

D wr.i.I, D o n , 

W E L L 

N A M E OF OPKRATOR 

Dry Hole 

Gulf Oil Corporation 

Form approved. 
Hudirrt Ilurcsu No. 42-R1424. 

5 . L E A H E D t R I O N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L K O . 

NM-0481695 
0 . i r I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E .OR T R I B E K A M I 

7 . U N I T A O R E B M E N T N A M ! 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Walton Federal 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

Box 670, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

9 . W I L L N O . 

1 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.' 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface \ 

1980' FSL & 330* FWL, Section 17, 19-S, 33-E 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OS W I L D C A T 

Undesignated 
1 1 . S B C , T . , B . , M . , OB B L K . A N D 

S U R V E Y OR A R E A 

Spr 17, iQ-R, n-V. 
1 2 . C O U U l i OR P A R I S H 1 3 . S T A T E 1 4 . P E R M I T N O . 16 . E L E V A T I O N S ( S h o w w h e t h e r DF, RT, OR, e t c ) 

3636' GL \ Lea_ 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature oT Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF I N T I N T I O N T O : SUBSEQUENT BEPOET o r : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

F U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N O 

M U L T I P L E COMPI .ETS 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

W A T E B S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) Plugged and abandoned 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

. A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

( N O T E : Report rcsultB of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state al l pertinent detallB, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

3500' TD. 
Reached TD of 7-7/8" hole at.3500' at 1:30 AM, January 4, 1974. No commercial production 

indicated. Obtained permission from Mr. Brown with USGS in Hobbs and plugged and abandoned 
as follows: Spotted 50 sack Class C neat cement plug No. 1 from 3220' to 3320', across 7- i 
Rivers; 60 sack cement plug No. 2 from 2900' to 3000', below base of salt at'5890'; 60 sack 
cement plug No. 3 from 1350' to 1450', above top of salt at 1465'; 50 sack cement plug No. 4 
from 200' to 300*, across 8-5/8" shoe at 257' and 20 sack cement plug No. 5 from 50'. to surface. 
Installed dry hole marker. Will advise when location is ready for inspection.^ ^ \ 

• s r . ~ 
r ~ C " . r i c . . . 

18. I hereby cert ify that the foregolpg is true and correct 

SIGNED . T I T L E Area Engineer ',?*> -T^TtJanuary 7, 1974 
f * i • „ i ; - = -i h i 

(This space fo r Federal or State o f f l c r t s e ) 

APPROVED BT . T I T L E 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAJL, I F A N T : rW* ~ 

*Se« Initructioni on Reverie Sid* 



Form 9-331 
O l o y 1B63) UNI nED STATES SUBMIT IN TRiFLrWTB 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ve^der r u c t , 0 D > o n r" 
G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

' SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( D o not use t h i s f o r m f o r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or p l u g back to a d i f f e r e n t r ese rvo i r . 

Une " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T — " fo r such proposals.) 

OIL G A S 

WELL WELL • OTHER 

2. NAME OE OPERATOR 

J. H. C. Production Co. 

F o r m app roved . 
Budget Bureau No. 4 2 - R 1 4 2 4 . 

0. LEASE DESIONATION AND SERIAL NO. 

6. IP INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAM 

7. UNIT AOBEEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR : " • / 

Box 798, Artesia, New Mexioo fi3«J10 \\\ '. V 
9. W I L L NO. 

L O C A T I O N O F W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y and l n accordance w i t h any Sta te r equ i remen t s .* 
See also space 17 be low. ) \ V \ 
A t su r face 

2310 PSL & 330 FWL 

u. s-

10. F I E L D A N D P O O L , O B W I L D C A T ; 

11. S B C , T., R„ M., OB B L K . AND 
BUBVBT OR ARBA 

SlcUT19S-B333 
14. PERMIT NO. 16. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether DF, RT, e t c ) 12. COUNT! OR PARISH 

Lea 

18. STATE 

,.TH 
1 1 ' 

16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO .* 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

( O t h e r ) 

PULL OR ALTER CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT O f . 

WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

8HOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

( O t h e r ) 
( N O T E : Repor t resul ts of m u l t i p l e c o m p l e t i o n on W e l l 
C o m p l e t i o n or Recomple t ion R e p o r t and L o g f o r m . ) 

17. D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D OR C O M P L E T E D O P E R A T I O N S ( C l e a r l y s ta te a l l p e r t i n e n t de ta i l s , and g ive p e r t i n e n t dateB, i n c l u d i n g e s t ima ted date o f s t a r t i n g any 
proposed w o r k . I f wel l is direct ional ly dr i l l ed , give subsurface locations and measured and t rue v e r t i c a l depths f o r a l l m a r k e r s and zones p e r t i ­
nent to th i s w o r k . ) * * 

Requost permission to plug & abandon this well as i t is no longer economical 
to produce; with plugs aa follows: 

1. Circulate with brine gol 
d. 35 sx oi 3^50' «••»*> rtiiLyjjsc c-i 
3. 35 sx. <m 5V' casing stub 
U. 35 sx «> 1^00' 
5. 35 sx * 316' 
6. 10 sx. >& surface w/ dry hole marker 
7* Clean & level looation 

A P P R O V E D S U B J E T 
R E Q U I R E M L ' M , 

BE RIPPED Anc 

C O N T A C T T H ' i - ; o i 

B E F O K ' E M A K l l , ^ . . r 



ftTy'ilSsi U N ™ D STATES SUBMIT IH TRIPMTB* 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ T ^ T " ^ ' °n ~ 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form approved. ^ 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. ftTy'ilSsi U N ™ D STATES SUBMIT IH TRIPMTB* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ T ^ T " ^ ' °n ~ 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

LCO 6^790 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not U8C this form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

UBe "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

1. 
OIL - f V l GAS 1 1 
WELL A ^ j i WELL 1 1 OTHER 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME ^ S 

2 . NAME OF OPERATOR 

J . H . C. Production Co.. ; 
8. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

- Foi.. lli 
8. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR < T ' l 

Bx 793, Artesia, New Mexico Cc^lO 
9. WELL NO. 

3 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) J . r • 
At surface U 

l̂ OO"' F%- & 19P-0 FEL 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Meat Tonto - Yute3 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) J . r • 
At surface U 

l̂ OO"' F%- & 19P-0 FEL 1 1 . SBC, T., B., M. , OR BLK. AND 
SORVET OR ABBA 

14. PERMIT NO. IB. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, RT, OR, etc) 12. COUNTI OR PARISH 

Lei a 
18. STATB 

m 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) 

PULL OR ALTER CA8INO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

XXI 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

(Other) 

HUT-OFF 

E TREATMENT 

0 on ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

HUT-OFF 

E TREATMENT 

0 on ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

HUT-OFF 

E TREATMENT 

0 on ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE rnoposED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly Btate all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

Request permission to plug Et abandon this well as i t i s no longer economical 
to produce; \?ith plugs as fol lows: 

1. Circulate with brine gel 
d . 35 sx o 3^50* 
3* 35 sx -4 5^" casing stub 
k. 35 sx 4 l^OO1 

5* •35.sx 4 30T 
6. 10 sx sa,- surfaoe w/dry hole marker 
7* Clean & level location 

KTPROVC' ~ :•>•' " • 
REOUIREM.-. . 

X)£ HJPKf: 

18. I hereby certl^y^^t^e^foregolug is tciie and correct 

SIGNED 'hpf**!^. / J - h z j S ^ , TITLE 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANT: 



TMTT'iiiii U f l ^ E D STATES SUBMIT IN T K I A A T K * 

DEPARTMEIT OF THE INTERIOR v^Vr r u p t ' 0 ^ r^ 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. TMTT'iiiii U f l ^ E D STATES SUBMIT IN T K I A A T K * 

DEPARTMEIT OF THE INTERIOR v^Vr r u p t ' 0 ^ r^ 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

LCO 6U790 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

1. 
O I L t r g „ GAS 1—| 
WELL & / L A WELL 1 1 OTHER 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

J. H. C. Production Co. 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Fed. 18 • / 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

Box 798, Ar tes ia , New Mexico 88210 
9. WELL NO. 

i . \/ - • 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.' 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 2 l 8 0 F N L & 6 9 0 F W L 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

West Tonto-Yates 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.' 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 2 l 8 0 F N L & 6 9 0 F W L 

1 1 . SEC, T., B., M. , OR BLK. AND 
SURVEY OR AREA 

S18-T19S-R33E 

14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether Dr. RT, GR, etc.) 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Lea 
13. STATE 

NM 

16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT O F : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASING 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

XXX 

WATER S H U T - O F F 

FRACTURE T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

Request Permission to plug & abandon t h i s w e l l as i t i s no longer economical 
to produce; with plugs as follows: 

1. 
2. 
3-
k. 

1 . 
8 . 

Circulate with Brine Gel 
35 sx @ 3250' 
35 sx <& stub of 5 i " casing 
35 sx @ 1128' 
50 sx @ stub of 8-5/8" casing 
50 sx @ 250' 
10 sx @ surface w/dry hole marker 
Clean & l e v e l location 

AP 

IS. I hereby certify^.that/thefpregolng is tru^e -and^correct 

SIGNED . T I T L E . 

/ 7 

DATE 

4= 

WW) 
(This space fo r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT . T I T L E 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. I F ANT : 

3DATE _1_ 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

V 



•ictor-o; c; c. COPY. 
F o r m H-330 

BudgcMKrcau Ko. 42-K355.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

U. S. LAND OFFICE . L a 8 CrUC.eS . 

R E C E I V E 
AUG1 

•u6479"0" 
SERIAL NUMBER -NM-Qy-f OG"3" 
L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT 

M STATES R E C E I V E D 
LStAF^MENT.pF^TBHE-I NTERIOR 

U. S. GEOLOGICr̂ SSUft&Y 8 • 27 AUG 5 I960 
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

• . n. c. 
•A-RT-ESIA, o r . r - t cc 

L O G O F O I L O R G A S W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

1810 Electric Building 

Company _wi-lli-am-Â -ic--Edwarxl-B..--Jiadsoilddress -.Foi*-t--¥Qrtĥ --3texas-, 
Lessor or Tract -F.adeEal-.lS_ Field W i l d c a t . _?_.. ̂ tote 4$4W-

WeU No 6- Sec. l 8 ~ T. l $ S K.33E- Meridian .—NMPM-— -— County „ . „ L e £ — -

-MejclcOL. 

Location QQQ--- f t . j l M o f „ N - Line and20U5ft. ISf 1 of —tf- Line of SeO^- l8 AElevatioh -IW f U i £H?Ov- ± U ^icvttUiOh -364-9 D F 
L A ' * j (Derrick floor relative (TT aea level) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. "', . . / ' 

Signed^..:..::-.A..:...L.:-;.±.„..::;:...i.;^.:^^:..^L 

Date ..... July-.-27-th,—1960 —- Title Jbi^t--Opera.tdr--

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 1 " ^ 

Commenced drilling . . J u l y - 1 4 , -, 19-60- Finished drilling —July—22nd , 19-60-
O I L OR GAS SANDS ^ abandoned 

{Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from — to No. 4, from to 

No. 2, from to No. 5, from to 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to ... 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R SANDS 

No. 1, from to No. 3, from to 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from to 

C A S I N G R E C O R D 

Size 
casing 

Weight 
per foot 

Threads per 
Inch Make Amount Kind of shoe Cut and pulled f r o m 

Perforated 
Purpose Size 

casing 
Weight 
per foot 

Threads per 
Inch Make Amount Kind of shoe Cut and pulled f r o m 

From— T o -
Purpose 

3-V 
--'-!-

. " . } • • : f > 
I T ; 

, T " - ' T ' l T. 
~',V77.'TuT i''i 
i-_--_.--.--.--S 
H--L.<.. :]-k-
-"'-psr.rj-

]t !"f.tf> Ji:. 

•::r-oni"""-"rfl 

•>-.:;;ROn«-:f-;:ro-u ~ of"m.i_r_. 

• 5TI1C1 J; U 
_r~0*£~-7.q_! 

j>. €?<•!!>!: ji.'jp. 

- - _ . - — . • - - _ . - — . 

M L I D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G RECORD 

Size 
casing 

8-5/8 

Where set Number sacks of cement 

-I-50-

Method used M u d gravity A m o u n t of m u d used 



F o r m M_g31 

(May 1!'G3) STATES UN 
DEPARTMEN 

G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N T R i r L : 
r- T i i r - i M T r n i n n (Other instructions 

F THE INTERIOR verse side) --_ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS " 
(Do not use this form for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) ~ 

( j I L 
W E L L CD WELL CD OT Dry Kale 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

WILLIAM A. fc EPWARP R. fcSOISCW 
3 . ADDRESS O F O P E R A T O R 

302 Carper Building. Artesia. S-sw Kaslco 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* 

Sec also space 17 below.) 
At surface g j g . f r c Q j f e £ t h ^ R a s t 

Sec. 16-19S-33B 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R142-. 

0. LEASE DESIGNATION ANO SERIAL NO. 

ii>CC«t740. 
6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M O i l L E A S E N A M E 

Federal 18 
9 . W E L L N O . 

8 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

11. SEC, T., R., M., OE BLK. AND 
SURVEY OR AREA . 

Sec. 18-198-338 
1 4 . I 'ER M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, CR. etc.) 

3£S0 p.p. 
1 2 . C O D N I T OR P A R I S H 

tea 
; 1 3 . S T A T E 

Saw Hexico 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT OF : N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

T E S T WATER S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E TREAT 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASING 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G CASING r 

A B A N D O N M E N T * ' XX 
( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) - • 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and .u'ive pertiDent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

OB Rev. 12, 1$6&, 8-5/S" O.D. 2*W J-55 casing vas eeesanted at 273* with, ? 
200 c«cka. Cedent circulated to atsrfaea. Ho watar encountered above casing. • 

Oa Kov. 20, vai l waa plugged and ebisndsasd aa followst 

Spotted 30 seeks ee&ent 3330-3230. 
Spotted 30 B&eks cedent 2947-2847 
Spotted 30 sack* cessssnt 1530-1430 .. ~ 
Spot tad 30 sack* cisaasnt 323-223. .. ? 
Spotted 10* eeseBt in top of 6-5/8" casing* 

IS. I hereby certifj^tiraT)the foregoing is,, 

SIGNED, 

nd correct 

T I T L E . Consulting c&giKeer. DATE _ 

(This space fo r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANT: 

T I T L E Q\/|*ATy 

APK ^ 1955 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side ^- L. GOrVDOfNi ^-yi^? 



N:"M^O: C7 C. COPY. pr^TO ej 

F o r m 9-330 

T i u d ^ H I ) r c a u No. 42-K355.4. 
AjipiWrn expires 12-31-00. 

U. S. LAND OFFICE .Lag CrUC£g_. 
064790 

SERIAL NUMBER - - N M - O T 7 O 0 3 ' 
L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT 

STATES R E C E I V E D 
AUG1 ^^ARjMENT.pF^WE-INTERlOR 

U. S. GE0L0GIC/3SiSL«Y 8 __M_ 7 <« 27 AUG 5 i960 
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

• . c. c. 
A # ? T C S I A , O F F I C E 

LOG OF OIL OR GAS W E L L 

d 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

1810 E l e c t r i c Bu i ld ing 
Company . w i l l l a m il^-ic--Edward--A.--Jiidsoilcldress ..Eor-t-/-Worth--!Itezas-

n (Undesignated) 
Lessor or Tract -JEe.deral_.l8_ Field Wildcat. Estate MexlcO----

WeU No 6--— Sec. 18- T.1$S R-3-3E- Meridian _._.NMPM County .....Lea. 11 

Location QQQ— ft. IM' I of __N- Line and20-l5ft, ffif I of _._W- Line of Sec—18— - - -^levatjoh -3649 
J O . J LA. ' * J (Derrick floor^relBtivo ( T M . lovef) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. ~, 

Signed^.^..^^..:...:..:-:.--......:....!......^.^...:^ 
Date .....ju-ly-.27-th r-1960 Title Jbl^t--0pera.tdr r--.-

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 
Commenced drilling . . Ju ly -14, , 19-60- Finished drilling ~ J u l y --22nd , 19-60-

O I L OR GAS SANDS S i V ^ & s a n d abandoned 
(Denote gas by (?) 

No. 1, from to No. 4, from to 

No. 2, from to No. 5, from — to _. 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to ... 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R SANDS 

No. 1, from to No. 3, from to 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from to 

C A S I N G RECORD 

Size 
casing 

Weight 
per foot 

Threads per 
Inch Make A m o u n t K i n d of shoe Cut and pulled f r o m 

Perforated 
Purpose Size 

casing 
Weight 
per foot 

Threads per 
Inch Make A m o u n t K i n d of shoe Cut and pulled f r o m 

From— To— 
Purpose 

$f( 
—'-"Tri 

• LCSfc.iI.r- I f . 
;-.-;-{!*•—Ere 

" jJZTv. ~r.-"jT"C_™~ 

_ .JIG -AOU. ' j u q 

ur*"~rr"?°j..-w jr^c^j" 
]I ftJGLG Jt.G 

.TJIuEjT.IV 

_ / T . . . : ' . * 1 T , " 

IC TU ' I t j 'o ' j ! . -- . 

'•j'u l ( l i . y : ' . } \ 

v i r i b i r ; ; . ' rue; i ^ ;; 
i 'o ' i- tr . 'qt; 

. . . i c - r i . t r 

, . v".-".v; , . 

M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

Size 
casing Where set Number sacks of cement Method used M u d jjravlty Amount of m u d used 

8-5/8 
1 
i .. .i.c;A-.- i 

8-5/8 i . j . ^ ^ . 
i 

1 

< 
1 i 1 

2 
i I t 



F o r m 9-330 

-

X 

N M. 0. C. C. COBS ^ l / 
Bi^HBureau No. 4.-R3M... 
ApplWal expires 12-31-60. 

R E! C t£ I V h . D U. S. LAND OFFICE M?L.JC.0L9J§LS „_.. 
ii. N--'JC ^ r ; . .:>(.- r\r>f> • LC-B64790 

/ I l r 1 D ' C K D ' ' bEHIAL.IVUMBEB — — 

' - - - I f ^ E o O ^ f r ^ e o e t e e - r 
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEYr> r-p 0 ... , 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO UNITED^TATEs'-^jp ]%Q 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL S U R V E Y ^ - C . C . 8 
ARTES,A-

 DFFICE ^$f>oh 

LOG OF OIL OR GAS W E L L ^&C@1l 1 

L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company WiUiam.A^ . i z .Edwar.fi-R.-.Hlld^oa Address ...J.. 19...Elec 

Lessor or Tract Federal 18 FieldUndesignat.ed. State -New-Mex-ioo-

Well No. - A Seel a.... T. lf iS. . R. -33E Meridian . J ^ _ P _ _ M . County ...Lea 
• 

J?80—- f t .gr-1 of N..J; Line and5fi.0.„ f t . ft£ } ofe..5... Line of SSH Aft . . Elevation . 3,_652 D F 

(Derrick floor rdktir* to ie* Uvvl) 

done thereon 

L o c a t i o n - — l h - ^ [ 0 1 - -LULU. auu>nu— 1 U - ]W 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record_of the well and 
so far as can be determined from all available records. 

.- • Signed 
-n . August 29, 1960 rp - . i r _ . . __ . 
Date —_° -'- litle.-Cons-ulttrig--Ea^iiie 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling J u n e . 2 3 , , 196.Q— Finished drilling __-I_jn.e__3_Q, , 196U... 

O I L OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
; (Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from __.?j.280 ^ .3^310 No. 4, from to . .M.l _ 

No. 2, from ___' to 

No. 3, from to 

No. 1, from to 

No. 2, from to 

No. 5, from __ to _; 

No. 6, from to 
r 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R SANDS 

No. 3, from to.;.. 

No. 4, from jrto . 

C A S I N G RECORD ' 

Size 
casing 

8 r 5 / 8 

in* 

Wei ent 
rxr foot 

Threads per 
inch 

v»t iv- Si<.9:«-- ::3lr..tr»u<. 

.J 

Make 

I V } C J 5 E 

:alo.__!ji__:. 
i f . - . : . n . V I 

S~T~ 

A m o u n t K i n d of shoe Cut and pulled f r o m 

j o . i L 2 Q f mmc- p iuq n l iatrr;r.LiHi i .E- . t j ' L ' .« ; ;?c» ' uuq l i n i . j r ; 

iO-ir-A-c-_: 

Perforated 

F rom-

...3293-1-3300. 

T o -

Oj. bnui l - j 

Purpose 

;iy.^5-U-?4^-cr-2P-5-ft?----

M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

re 
< 

Size 
casing Where set Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used 

8-5/8 267 ...__.a5.Q_.: 
-1/2 ...3.3.45 .4D..L...... ._ 

: 1 

/ lAJfff 



F o r m 8-831 a 
(Feb. 1951) 

RE. D. E. c con 

Q 

1̂ I 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

L a n d Of f i c 

L e a » e N 

U n i t 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-̂ 0. 

. WS?0.... 

AUG 1? W6\ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL§j?J£oV^ C CL­

I P 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL _ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF_ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT X 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELI 

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) 

July-XUti i - - , 19.60 
Federal 18 , m f K 1 

Well No ^ is located .._igQQft. from., gf line and .2.Q3S-ft. from ^ line of sec. ._M 

...---Ifc/S»------Sg*-r---l8.- ~ ~ . . l g £ _..53S KSP«.„ . 
l '~T&^e<Tand. SecTNo!) (Twp.) (Range) (Meridian) 

Mew Mexico 
VfXX<3C(3(fte-d) (County or Subdivision) (State" or Territory) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ._36_3t._ ft. v' 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(State names of art A expected dep ths t o ob jec t ive sands; show sizes, weights , , a n d l e n g t h s o f proposed casings; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g jobs, c e m e n t ­

i n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t proposed w o r k ) 

In aoeor-danoe tilt h verbal approval thia well was plugged °n J u ly x 2» 
i960, .» follow . ̂  ^ e a o k s c e M n t f p o B 33^3.3245 

set 32 sacks cement from 2850-2/5© 
set 32 sacks cement frora 1460-1369 
set 50 sacks cement froa 263- '213 
©et 50 sacks cement fro® 50-0 

^ e g s G, S. w i l l be notified when tlie location has been cleaned. 

I u n d e r s t a n d t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t receive approva l i n w r i t i n g b y t h e Geolog ica l Survey before opera t ions m a y be commenced . 

Company ^ j 2 ^ | ^ „ A , . . ^ . . T O A ^ - 4 U - - - H l l D & 0 H ----- -----

Address iBlQ- EleefcrJ.a-.BLLQ&irtg 

.„ -FOFfc--Isor-'^h,-SeJCSS- By ....^.:..'.lJ:....'-. 

Title J^«.t..Pi>©^utO?. 

GPO 6 6 2 0 4 0 



F o r m 9 - 3 3 1 
( M a y 1 9 6 3 ) U N I T ^ P STATES 1 ' v~. SUBMIT IN TRIPLI 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR $TJ$traeaoB'-
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

L 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON:WELLS.;- *\Z. 
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals. )< • 

O I L 
W E L L 

AS 
W E L L • » '• : ; 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

WILLIAM A. & EIMARD R. HUDSON •-v 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N AND S E R I A L N O . 

LC-064790 (Non-Unit) 
6. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Federal 18 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

Box #198, Ar t e s i a , Kew Mexico 88210 V*» r ; S : ? % ± " tv£& c ^ 

9 . W E L L N O . 

4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any StateVequfrements.* 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1980* from north and 2039' from west l ines of 
Section 18-19S-33E. 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D P O O L , O R W I L D C A T 

West Tonto-Yates-7 Rivers 
1 1 . S E C , T . , R., M . , OR B L K . A N D 

SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 18-19S-33B. 
1 4 . P E R M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 1 2 . C O O N T T OK P A R I S H 

Lea 
1 3 . S T A T E 

New Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT OF : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASING 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(other) Deepening 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G CASING 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

X 
(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers aDd zones perti­
nent ta this work.) * 

On May 17, 1971, well \aas cleaned out to a depth of 3280*, original 
total depth. Dr i l l ed 4* of new hole to 3284* with a 4-3/4" b i t . Ran tubing 
and set packer at 3273'. Tested below. Put on pump. Production declined to 
7 BO • 475 BWPD. On June 27, 1971, deepened froa 3284 to 3306*. Tested 100 
bbls . formation water i n 6 hours. 

Lease transferred to David C . C o l l i e r , effect ive August 1, 1971, who 
requested that well be l e f t i n present condition. 



Budl lln-.au No. 43-R35S.4. 
"expires ]2-3)-«0. 

rVi .xn 9-330 

'U. S. LAND OFFICE . . .L2 .S . . .Cl1LC£S 

SERIAL NUMBER . Q&ZE&7-
LEASE OR PERMIT TO PROSPECT 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' ^ \ 

W E L L 
L O C A T E WELL, C O R R E C T L Y 

L O G O F O I L O R G A S 

A d d r e s s "2£l£--Bl-e-2tr±c--Btri-iri±nsy-„. Port Worth, Texas 
Jb ield — State iv^.-Mp>=f= 

Company -Ku4so&-&--HudSOTi v—Iae-S 

Lessor or Tract ..^a.uriaej?6—"A- *«sia . „ w ± i t i c a r t ; . z state ^ f . j ^ e - A i e ^ . . . 

Well No. -J. Sec. .3.0- T^-gg.. R. 33E Meridian ...jrj^sp-jj. County .... 

I x » i f t n f . . y ? 9 f i | - ^ . . . . . . Line and ^ 3 / $ ^ ...... Line o f c ^ . . ^ . . . . . . . ' . ^ v a £ o n . . ^ 5 

The information given herewith is a complete and correcji^record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. J^^z^^s*-^^-*-^^ 

Date . . . M a p e h . . ^ . . . . 1 5 5 7 „ T i t l e . . . . S B C I . e t g r y „ T r e a B U r e T r „ 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling . . . . ^ e b T O a r y . . ; 2 i } . . _ . . . , 1 9 ^ . . Finished drilling —MarcxT - ^ r r d ' — — 1 9 " 

O I L OR GAS SANDS O R ZONES 
(Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from to No. 4, from ... to . 

No. 2, from to No. 5, from to . 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to . 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R SANDS 

No. 1, from to No. 3, from to . 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from to . 

C A S I N G R E C O R D 

3T 

Sire 
casing 

8-5/2 
„ b . : . . . ) 

Weight 
per foot 

g 01 ru& tvi< 

Threads per 
Inch 

n_nf_5H_rc_'R 

!;-^S-^XTijr-s-ird-.---c-t.T.-rf--Jfc 
irrfcoupres io uai.G v 

Make Amount 

1^37.64-

K i n d of shoe Cut and pulled f r o m 
Perforated 

From— 

3 U C ] 0 C 3 i | C . l . ' 
rc pjiic OLUA-'JCUS; titsc' boainoJ' zu(^i< 

Liubigr6_ v 1 SJCLJ. f!-

t t_ye_ r-jL' 

rxoKX-0£--air'-CK--t-v-2--A1iS«'- 1 
. j . 

To— 

s o- l a i i , ! 

& 01 i.er'. 

Purpose 

j i r q - i i n u i ^ e L 

• tr ec;.cer*; 

M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

SUe 
casing Where set 

j 
Number sacks of cement 

1 

1 
Method used 

| 

Mud gravity Amount of mud used 

j 1 
1 .. i . . . . . . 
1 . i 
1 T 

1 t 1 

< 
2 



« d . o r COPIES BECEIVED 

D 1ST R IB UT I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
G AS 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

r 

c: 

Form C-104 
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 
Effective 1-1-65 

JL. . t 
Operator 

-• 
C o l l i e r & C o l l i e r 

Address 

P.O. Box 798, A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

New Well | | 

Recompletion [ | 

Change in Ownershlpl X | 

Change ln Transporter of: 

Oil Q Dry Gas \~J 

Casinghead Gas ( | Condensate | [ 

Other (Please explain) 

I f change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner J H I Product ion Co. . P.O. Boy 798, A r f p s i a , NM Kft?1Q 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

Federa l 19 
Well No. pool Name, Including Formation 

Tonto Yates , South 7 Rivers 
Kind cf Lease 

State, Federal or Fee p e c J e r a ^ 

L e a s e N o . 

SM#077004 
L.ocatior. 

Un i t L e t t e r N : 330 Feet From The Sniif-h Line and 2310 

Line of Section 19 Township ^ Range T| T| ^ , NMPM, 

Feet From The 

Lea County 

II. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Ncn-.e of Authorized Transporter of Oi l [YJ or Condensate Q 

Texas- New Mexico Pipe L ine 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 1510. Mid land , TPVSR 
Nc.T.e o i Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas [ , Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

, . . n n . , 1 Unit ! Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge. If wel l produces o i l or l iquids, i 1 r i 
give location of tanks. 1 £J j ]_9 j ]_9 P 3 3 

]s gas actually connected? ( When 

1 

I f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

1 Oi l Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) | j 
New Well 1 Workover ' Deepen 

i 1 
i l 
• i 

Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. 1 D l f f . Res'v. 
I 1 
l i 
' i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 



oiTvma) U N ^ E D STATES SUBMIT IN T R I P ^ T E * 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ % ^ r r u c t i 0 D 7 m " 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

" K 07700^ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen or plug bock to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

G. IF I N D I A Y J , ' ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

1. 
OIL K ~ | OAS 1 | 
WELL J&J WELL 1 1 OTHER 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

David C„ C o l l i e r 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Federal 19• 
3. ADDRESS OF O P E R A T O R 

Box 798, Ar tes i a , llev Kerico 88210 
9. WELL NO. 

1 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and In accordance wi th any.State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

330' from South l i n e & 23101 from Hast l i n e . 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

South. Tonto, Yates 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and In accordance wi th any.State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

330' from South l i n e & 23101 from Hast l i n e . 1 1 . SEC, T., B., M. , OR BLK. AND 
SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 19 
T-19-S, 

14. PERMIT No. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, OR, etc.) 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Lea 
13. STATE 

1/ 

16. Check Appropr ia te Box To Indicate Nature of No t i ce , Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT O F : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

other) f i f t t r ^ m r l - , r . t i nn p s ^ i r i i 
(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) I 1 V . I J JJ I J J J I . J 11 \ J 1 l i l i u m p t i i u u i i t | I U l l U 1 1 U A U t u * . ; 

17. DESCRIBE i-RorosED OR COMFLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones f 
nent to this work.) * 

Ran 3072. f ee t or 5 1/2" 15.5# casing on July 8, 1971*. 

Cemented 5 1/2" casing v i t h 500 sacks class "C" Incor Ccnent, 

Tested casing to 1200 p s i . 

„ any 
pertl-



r 

v N. M. 0, fi. C &™ 

I — . 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

/ 

0 

: CPpy toe Ros*re« 

^ - 0 * - ^ J ^ M E l s | T Or* THE INTERIOR 

/ 

U. S. LAND Omen „.NjS \£__M£JfA£0, 
SERIAL NuMBEB„NM.P17..Q0t>. 

'* i flaiASB OK PERMIT TO PBOSPECT 
' . .. w 

STATES 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

£ C SET f v E 

F £S 1 2 7963 

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL D F F , c e 

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY 

Company ....KevBLanefi-JDil-Compaay .._1..„ Address E»D*..JBsac.32afe»-.O.deLB.aja*„TfixaS-

Lessor or Tract .B ig-Ci rc le Field -Undesignated — State - N e w - M e x i c o ~ 

WeU No. ..3. Sec. 2 4 - T. l$S. R. 32E Meridian — & M E M - County „... ' ;„Lea. 

Location —6.6.0L f t . N. of JS. Line andlfcSQft. % 
W. of - E - Line of -Sectian-24. Elevation3f>Q2— G L 

(Derrick floor rel&liva to •*» lorei) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon / 
so far as can be determined from all available records. ye ^ /> . - . v / 

•• Signed ^.^-**fcZ**^rf<£<fefiSi*si^rr^: . 

Date JFebruary-B»-t9i>3- " * ' i r " > % TitleJDivlaioa-Supex: 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date 

Commenced drilling -Decemher .2 , 19.62. Finished drilling -J3ece.mbex-.J2S , 19-62-
t o 

'Cor* ff? 
O I L O R GAS SANDS O R ZONES 3 g 

CD J~ 

No. 1, from ...2-944 to ..^3092-—^^ g - — - c r — - M , 

No. 2, from . to •^j..±^L.^.±.l^n " - No. 5, from;-S.:i^.^ii^^.^iiS^-.„/si 

No. 3, from..IZ-Iir.?.S.. 
... 

to:: m ' 6 , f r b i a i Y l - ^ A i ^ . . ^ t b ^ . to T ^ - . ^ . S 

I M P O R T A N T .WATER SANDS O 
' . • • , " "- • CJ.:, 

No. 1, from : to J— ^ , Ncs. S, from^.... i. J. i-.i.„-... t la.^tof^-j-i 
' , _ , „ •* . ; > . : . » - . , i . . j - ' - i . ' . i . '. . . . « --• i - o n - » * * 

No. 2, f r o m - . - ^ - i a - a ^ - — . to . ^ ^ ^ . ^ i - 7 V . T N o : -4, from . . l l : . ! . ' . .llLGLii^tb i l t . 
C A S I N G R E C O R D 

Size 
easing 

5-024 
If IT 

Weight 
per foot 

:iga 

Threads per 
inch Make Amount 

119016^ 

Kind of shoe 

Baker : r 

Cut and pulled from 

TipxTirrccif'"! 

Perforated 

From-

3A92i. 

I ,—^30Sf -3 1' 

To— 
Purpose 

QilvjString 

M U D D I N G A N D C E M E N T I N G RECORD 

Size 
easing; 

< 

Where set Number sacks of cement 

-200-

Method used 

Pump-tV-Plug-
- ?«mp^-4t-Plug 

mud gravity Amount of mud used 

-Ge-rneftt--Gir«ul-ated-
-Ge-mettt-Girc-xii-ated-



ti. M. 0. C C. COPY Budget Bureau No. 42-R3M.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

i 
Form 9-330 

i->-. 

• 
• 

•r i O 

F O R M A T I O N H E C ^ R ^ ^ f i a t i n u e d N e w 

: T K m . t T U - . i 4aa-.̂  Ĵ. -JP. S.LAND Ovnca 
1 ' * ̂  ' t V H * NrjMBBB.... N M 077066 .„ 

2< 18 I-.'.^.yi-i fiV 1 

UNITED STATES 

L E A S E OB P E R M I T TO PROSPECT 

prrr; 3 jfD|PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
, Sfcii • G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y ' 

r̂ .--f# i~«> «-» ; - f. • • ''• : 

L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 
L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 

• • *s i . . : • • . . ' I ' i , 

; v. ,1 

Company . . .Kewanei5.JDU.C0J3iikaa^-„.^ r . . -L Address -P^.L.J3.cut.2219^-.X^ 

Lessor or Tract B i g . C i x c l s ... Fidc£ontlx.Tonto..Yat£S State JMew..Mejdco..... 

WeD No. ..JL . Sec.24- T.l9S.. R32E._ Meridian . . . . . N M E M . : . „ „ : J / ( ^ t y I : : l . . i - e a . 

Location 330— ft . OR of .S~ Line and33Q- f t . j lk I of JS— Line.of -. Elevation 34aa!C 
jSP. J VV . ] (Derrick Soar rat&Uvo to sea lerel) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. j £ y> ' —-.v.. . •;••„».•.. -w,* 

Signed ——:^.<—/t\*g£<iii^^ 

Date J i ^ ^ J l ^ m „ - . V e r t i c a l * x T i t l eB iv i t i on Snpcriotendcat—. 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling —October.24,———1962—- Finished drilling —October-Sly , 1962— 

Nd. 1, from—..Z9-U3- to —3a38.,_': 

No. 2, from to 1 ——. 

O I L O R G A S S A N D S O R Z O N E S 

(Denote gas by G) • _ 

— • No. 4 r from—_'—... to jQ-

^i)f-S «1|3J%3*-,. . . ._ .... 

No. 3, f r o m - . , . . ^ . . ^ ^ - to - . r ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ o ^ m ^ . ^ J g ^ ^ . . - . . . ^ 

j ; c - :•• • • . - i i t - I M P O R T A N T W A T E R S A N D S * '~* 

No. 1, from.. .— 

No. 2, from. 

... —— — •r^» 

• N O / S / W I A * - ^ 

ur- ^ 
0 ; 

to .:i^iiL^:iiL v%0/4, from'f.rn.A2± :̂..;:T^̂ ;i?„̂ ... ? 1 s - J • " v C A S I N G R E C O R D 

Size 
casing 

Weight 
per foot 

8 «^prwtT<<Mf2-4fc-i<' 
*ii£H.JtE2!i£?iL'il1.(;.il). 

5-1/2 
01 HIS 1-J.G!,-

Threads per 
Inch Hake 

|:?^'!il^ia'fti'^;^^<}•i5}S•^€,•* 
IK". i t : : jrg_t yjt 51131. 

;csc I I : . jonaac6((o iraiti a e 

* : - f t d . ~ 

Amount Kind of shoe 

TT (pe t ' s i i .CLb : ' 

'luibinic r>ft! 

.air-OK-qvg-MFrr. 

Cut and pulled from 

oaeq' uoaifiou' 

y j a a e stats iu q6{4i| 

Perforated 

From— 

inq tsarrrrs 

tpe qatG 

10- -«21»<-S «" 

T o ­

ol, bnuioi 

Purpose 

CL pST!II!)8f 

i UDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
- Size 
casing 

8-5/8 

l5.1:/2 

Where set 
I 

305i46* 

-316^* 

Number sa cks of cement 

: 7 5 

40 

Method used 
— I 

Praxqrfc--Pltrg 

Painp t t-Plug 
S"lk-e7T 

Mud gravity Amount of mud used 

Ge<nent<Hrctil.ateti-

CeTHflnt-QTCutate-d" 



Bureau No. 43-H356.4. 
,1 expires 12-31-60. . "* . i£^^r* 

. - U. S. LAND OFFICE — Kttxlett-
SEBIAL NUMBER — XffMOSl .-—-
LEASE f P»««a'i.i«.ira«MMMac —-----

' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
: • . . - • OCT *? 

i - ; J ; GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' 
. ' -V:, • : : il, S. CfO. • 

L O G -OF OIL OR GA$ W E L L 
"L LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY ;X ~ Z.yJ 

g^|co| ip^ 

^ • S ' W ^ ' N o j - ^ jfc 'B.<NL£ M e r i f i i a i i - „ f i ^ ^ . T U : ^ , ^ - Coimty •--J-l^a-:.---,--:.--^^. 

: ' t ' The uiformation given herewith Is a : complete and'cprjecfc' regard of the wclj^and ^ l i work done thereon 
'• ' : f :so -far'as can Bê  determined from all available records.;" V/V/ 

. P a t e i ; - - O e t 4 > W - - » r

: l J ^ . -

. ; " ; iv- . : : . 

v '••+/••'>• The summaW. on. this page is for. the condition of the well at above date: - . . I ' .. ' r i, • ";" 
:>>•/ \ •:• . « „ r . \ - - - = '•:•'-,•:..••..•• ; . ..\ : v-'V>:-'v :' /• ... ' . ."• . " .• \ 

" : " C o m i ^ c e d ; £ m i n g • ^ • ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ l ^ . p l i . i ; . I t f * * - / - FMshed-Ming.-"-0etv 1 3»r : - - - -^-" r "-T-- ' 1 9 -*3r / 
^ / k r r V i ^ ' : - . ^ " ; ' ; . ... O I L O R GAS SANDS O R ZONES - ' > . j " - ; .'' ' • • ' ' "-'.V^ 

;•>' \ ^ W \ ^ ^ " : ^ ' r - ' - l '/ ' ..''Cv.''-.: • . '.' ,;'.: . (Denote jas 61/(7) : ." «. ':•';,," . ' . : '.'. . ' ".. • '..' .'• .' 

; ^ . ^ y f r M ! 2 - ^ ^ No; 4, from - : - - / - - . 

; i [ r*:':No/2i f r ^ ^ ^ ; l l ^ , ^ i l v — to — . _ , - ^ „ - 4 - : - : ^ " . No- '5, from 

' - ' i / * ^ . .„;„„. :—il^-r . ' -" -. No.'6,-from. 

' " M J . ' - / - 1 "-.'-.> . \ ' ..' I M P O R T A N T W A T E R S A N D S ? : , 

" : N o ; : f ; 9 » ^ 3 . } ^ „ - - - - l l : ' t o „ . 5 ^ - - - - - . - ------ •"., No, 3, from . . ^ . I - - - - ^ ^ ^ ^ to^^yJ^.--.-. 
:>>;'^''No...-5^m" — :" * " ;" •" " v "Nn-1.'from'jJ.-j.l.itJ^L'h.jLtif to..-^.^'£.l.^.X.i. 1„" *•' 4" No.. 4-, ' f i »m ' j „ - . : -£^J^L* ' 

C A S I N G RECORD Vi;'-''' 

• ' ' . ' " Sl»e-'-': V Weight . 
, • per foo t 

'-"Hftjaa-!, 

;*ic'r,tye.&tt 

Threads per 
• I nch . •, Make 

!:;iv ci; 

" A m o u n t 

i'k"- ! fiijs feiiq oV KI sjf-.'ncti"' Scatfion' 3 ;fq I'-^f,; 
. 7 T L ? - , . - — -—- . ' • . - :.-/v> "1 rr'.T7~" rT~ 

' K i n d of shoe, 

rr.x^-Tp.'ijm-r;^;'!.' 

}8S , 
O i l 0<, iVC ACI 

C u t and pulled from' 
. Perforated 

• F rom—' 

j ' 'of-Bci'iI 

•SJI tile q* f t e ' i i t i ^ 

.To— 
Purpose ' 

' alUTMC*!."., 

M l k > D I N G A N D C-EMENTING. R E C O R D 

« 

Slie"^ 
easing . 

•'. ,-̂̂ I.'*--:-:'
:- '••..; 

- — r.. :.v 
» Where set',.. 

„•>>•»•'•. . .'• . % • -
• : v. .! ., . '. ._•. . 

..•»-!' Number sacks of cement" v 

1 

-~ Method used Mud gravity •', Amount of mud used • 

13-a/i 
-_-T--- v--------

• •• - --"v ' 
. - . - . . - - J j O f r . - - — y - ^ T ~ -
.:.3—"_1 -—* -i-—-V-.—'_:C----

"-—•4Mr :»'»V--lfwat--J 

--------------- „ - . . - : - . ^ - - - - : ^ T ^ - - - - - : - - - - ; 

' Heaving plug—Material—1. 

Adaptors—Material-.-!-:.——. 

P L U G S A N D A D A P T E R S 

• Length — _ Depth s e t . . . 

Size ; 

S H n O T l l v i r . R F r n o n 



prim 

g : t Heavm^ plug—Material -L-------

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS V V** • ' 'S.. . J 

^;v.3:J--'' Lenjgth i ^ i l ^ - ^ : ^ ^ 

SHOOTING RECORD , ->-•• J" •' " 1 

Shell used ... 

oilrpiwr 3; 

ExploslTe used Quantity. 

BOO*: M » d " P * » "2 j t e f t w i K — ; 

Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out . 

J V ' TOOliS USED U 
l i - i ^ i - ^ f e e t ^ 

•~:'r' kv'> feet'to~ and;;fr6m feet.to; ^S::..: feet;:•. 
• K p t a r y tools were used from 

• Cable tools werkused from 

K - : ]i9 "<- ..«<-t' Put to producing-f--..:-':--^ 

V, . • " o v i t v Barrels'61ftmd.'o^wMcli'::'.^r'~% wa^'^dn---^-.--%'' 
v r- vv>;:,-.-'..: 100 ' • , : • . - . . ' ' . . : ^ ; Vf ' ' -JGravit^^Bfi. ^ V ^ ^ i 

r . ; The^r^diiction for the first 24. hours was^.-— 

• ^ las fwel l /cu : f€:p|r*24 hours ̂ ^ i - : : ^ - - - - r 6aJloW g ^ i n e per 

' - •'• ' , f \ Rock'presiiure, lbs." per sq.'u^^iaJ.:^i----~-ii.5' ":~yC?\.;-?:;-4-V""*. - ' • . / V • • 
" " ~ ' EMPLOYEES p ;̂ V 'V-. '. " ' V : : • 

; -;-F.;l'.;fayV^ 

FORMATION RECORD 

Driller 

; i \ Driller ."• 

i . . . • - • ' . 

- : TO— ' • TOTAL FEET \ '\ 's i FORMATION ' -.--'^ : . - - " x 

y'?:.;2$22- -V 

^ 1305 V» '? 

'• '"''£""•'•"'" '. ' '"• " • ' . • * •J- *Sor£«-» *aad aad caliche, v j ; . 
;R«d'-bed Mid m d . . ,'''.:.;-* 

. ;• * 
-.- *; • rvi** *" -•• 

v.. 
.'•V i C ' O Top* 

. ^ — i ? 

-• - '• - - J 
; ; _ '.*' ; ^ -
. - . : X - " ^ v ' . ? 

aialty^i t*. ••• 
Salfe^'- - > •••V 
siie-. i ; ; - : - ' 

130S 
2725 

1 2922 .• 
i 

• 
^.'VV-.;;. 

t . • ^ - _ 

. —"' ' *r • ~ 
". -;"'* : :-. ' ."iiOT"'-. t.-.. .' • " t O i ; ^ r / M O i 4 : " ' ....•' . . ' . „, v.-

- - ": ~ 7 • . • . . va—0094-4 



I M P O R T A N T LAD I N S T R U C T I O N S O N B A C K B E F O R J _ U N G O U T T H I S F O R M . ^ A D I N S T R U C T I O N S O N B A C K b t r O K 

Declaration or Ov/ner of Underground Water Right­
ed 7/ 

H i r c c 2 - L - c O 
Declaration No. Book .Date 

. A M a r c h 2 2 , 1 9 6 3 
received * 

_ _ _ _ _ _ « being f i r s t duly sworn upon my o a t i , 
depose arid say tbat the fo l lowing is a f u l l and complete statement prepared in accordance wi th the instructions 
on the reverse side of this fo rm and submitted in evidence of ownership ot a val id underground water r ight , 
that I have carefully read each and al l of the items contained therern-ajid^that the same are true to the best of 
a y knowledge and belief. ^ - v ^ 

, declarant. 

Area Superintendent - Pan American Petroleum 
— — Corp. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 0 t h day of Kg-TCh A.D. 19___ 

8-8-64 . s&/hx£l* Mt*. ~. My commission expires 
Notary Public 

S T A T E M E N T 

Name of water right owner Pan American Petroleum Corporation 
ot Box 68 - Hobbs. New Hexico 

County of Lea state of Hew Me-d-co 

Source of water supply 

located in 

Shallow water basin 
(state whether artesian or shallow water basin) 

Ho naiae designated 

3. 

_ _ 4 . 

CO 

CNJ 
I 

The well is located in the 

of section _ 

18 

(came of underground stream, valley, artesian basin, etc.) 

TowDShip 19-S Range 33-S „ N.M.P.M. 

U. S. Government on land owned by . 

i n sc r i p t i on of we l l : date dril led O c t . 2 7 « 1 9 5 9 d r i l i e r J f a r r e l A b b o t t 

tHameter (outside) of casing L _ 

•present f low ( p u m p ) 2 1 

depth 870 feet. 

inches; original f low ( p u m p e d ) 2 1 

gal. per min.; maximum pumping lift 5 2 0 

gal. per min. ; 

feet; 

-m_ke>nd type of pump Bfipm Unit vtith sucker rods and coaaon x.-orking bbl . 

make; type, horsepower, etc., of power plant I n t . U-30. 30HP 

cr> 
k Fractional or percentage interest claimed in well JL0Q&-
Quantity of water appropriated and beneficially used_ 

for v;ater f o r o i l yjell. d j - i l l i n g 

7 acre f6et 
(feet depth or acre feet per acre) 

6. Acreage actually irrigated and wi th water r ight Kone 
purposes. 

acres, 

CNJ 

CD 

___. 
CNJ 
CNJ 
i — : 

located and described as follows (describe only lands actually i r r iga ted) : 

c_3 Acres 
Z-Z • _ • S u b d i v i s i o n Sec. T w p . Range I r r i g a t e d Owner 

J , r r , 

Cc; 

i _ . 

• n m 
• r n 

cr -

CO 

(Note : location of well and acreage actual ly irrigatetS must be shown on plat on reverse side.) 

7. Water was f i r s t applied to beneficial use I n O c t o b e r , 1 9 5 9 ' and since that time 

has been used fu l ly and continuously on all oi the above described lands or for the above described purposes 

except as fol lows: ____>_• ? r h e » _ n n ? p r i j p t . p r m i t . t . p n t l y f r o m O c t o b e r f 1 9 5 9 . t h r o u g h 

I f?yeh r 1963. f o r o i l v?ell d r i l l i n g operations on various Federal Leases i n the 

J>""c- iv .c Ur>lt Area, 

8. A__;::-.__; r -ununts o.- _.\pi_i.-.tions . s rsi"! vas origjnpJIy dr5JJed to furnish vgter 
•to cur ^ s t Tonio Ur?At - y i l In P_c. 18P T-19-Sr R-33-E. Subsequently i t has been 



F o r m 9-331 a 
(Feb. 1951) 

... M. Q, C C. CGPI 

(.SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

U N I T E D STATES 

D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Budgot Durrani No. 42-R358.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-fiO. 

L a n d O f f i c e . 

rJM 01235-D 
L e a i e N o . 

Unlt.J?._T 

MAR 
? 196 o2 

& SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEfcfef< C. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS _ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY _ 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T . N O T I C E . OR O T H E R D A T A ) 

H. 5, EO!!DUHAKT 
Well No. . 

February 22 ]g 62 

13 .3 is located ...999... f t . from., jg | line and _.?.?0.._ f t . from j ^ j line of sec 

(Meridian) ...'*-

M&al..IonicL Yatesr.Seueri Rivers t,ea 
(Field) (County or Subdivision) (State or Territory) 

O i Sec. and Sec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is . . . f . ^ ^ . f t . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
; s h o w s i z e s , w e i g h t s , , a n d l e n g t h * 
, a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t p r o p o s e 

I n accordance with Fora 9-331a approved Apr i l 3, 1961, th is wel l was p lur fed end 

( S t a t e n a m e s o f a n d e x p e c t e d d e p t h s t o o b j e c t i v e s a n d s ; s h o w s i z e s , w e i g h t s , , a n d l e n g t h s o f p r o p o s e d c a s i n g s ; i n d i c a t e m u d d i n g j o b s , c e m e n t ­
i n g p o i n t s , a n d a l l o t h e r i m p o r t a n t p r o p o s e d w o r k ) 

abandoned es fGliosis. 

Cesent plugs set as followst 25 sx at 3215' { 25 sx at 325'} and 

10 ex at surface. A l l intervals f i l l e d « i tb heavy mud-laden f l u i d . 

Cut and pulled kh n casing froa 320'. Erected 4* ?IA Harkar. 

Restored ground to i t s natural contour, '*" ~ 

FEB £ 6 
I u n d e r s t a n d t h a t t h i s p l a n o f w o r k m u s t r e c e i v e a p p r o v a l i n w r i t i n g b y t h e G e o l o g i c a l S u r v e y b e f o r e o p e r a t i o n s m a y b e c o m m e n c e d . . _ _ J 

Company ?_^_.M«ri^^ 

Address Box 6fi 

Kobbŝ __Kew__He^co__ 
Original Signed by: 

g y V. EL STAI.F-r 

-pitle " r o a Superintendent 

' GPO 8 * 2 0 4 0 

-rr 

<V-f 



K o t . v 5 - 3 3 1 

(M.iy 19BS', STATES 
M E N P f THE IN 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

DEPARTMEN^BF THE INTERIOR 

7 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEELS 
iDo not use this form for pronf'sals ro d r i l l r.r to deepen or plusr buck to a uiTTBrenr. re—Ovuir 

Us* " A P i ' U C A ' r i O N FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) — 

' . - U l .-.'•.erf. 

S r" " •- ! "=» 4- > s —f. _ 
t i . is-- : N I . I 

._: 

" _ _ T 

"'F.r.r. 

S A K S OF O i ' E K A T O ' l 

FAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM COStfOaXTlON 

7, u ; . " iT A t , ; . i 

A01>K£SS OF O i ' K K A T O U 

S. 1"AP.M Or; t .S.- i i . , : \ V . u™ 

K V V : - - 5*-' ; -'• ' l 

-lCX_63^HpBB3,_.NL.AC^£^40-
r.ooAT'.ox oi* wEi.i, (Ueputt location, clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.* 
See also space 17 beio'.v.) 
At surface ' 

| Ui. 
I 

I I I 

'Z'blQ' FNk * 530 i~EL Sac 
14. PEKMIT NO. • 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. «r, CB. etc.). 

J 5&AS' 1$J13^ 
12. cocs-.-v or. I 

i. 
I 

l f l . Chock App rop r i a te Box To indicate Nc-iyrs or Not ice , Rcporf, or C tnc r Date; 

a i - 'BSKQCEN' r L i i ' O L T "-.'GTICE O f I N T E N T I O N T O : 

—1 
T K S T W A T I I K S a t T - O I ' i ? 

FRACTL'RE T R E A T 

. S H O O T Oft A C I D I - C 

REPAIR u'Kr.r. 

(Other) 

P L ' L L OR A L T E It CASING 

M U ' L T I i ' L E C O M P L E T E 

A I l A N n O X * 

C H A N C E r t . A N ' S 

W A T E R s i i U T - O F b ' 1 

F R A C T U R E T H E A T M - N T 

S U O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) 

_ : : s r . ' . : i i : : : G I Y T C L L 

-.•.LTI;:-'.I.;<: CASING 
AHA.V-ONMENT 

( N O T E : Report results of multiple com ^lotion on VTtii 
Completion or Re.:ompiHtlon Report"::nd XA>£ for r . . ) 

IT. ocscitJDK jT.niH^KD nil coMPi.KTiin oi*KRATIONS (Clearly state ali portinriit details, and S-»ve pertinent dates, Inducing estliiwi N-d date o i s i . ^ :nv 
proposed work. Vf v/cll is dircctionaUy driiied, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for aU :I:H rkers_and .'.oae:. portt-
nent to this work.) * 

ujM^u-am,^r?ti^ //- zo-eg 
- faA 

* - J * _ 

3-
^S4&4 4/i" (? 

2.5 &4 
IO &/ 

@ 23O' C SW 2SO ) 

IS. L hereby certuy t t i i t '.lis fo rejoins Is true and correct 

(Thia spiice fu r Feilenu or State office uae) 

TITLE AREA SUPEP.iN7ENDcNT 

Arrnovi-in BT T I T L E . 

4^ 
CO.VD1TI0NS OV APL'KOVAI., I F A N ! ' ; 

vScc !n:rrt;c!iori5 cn R<»VE::-J £l.i': 
FEB 2 i97C 

BAT: 

J L GORDON 
- - .'ji.iGT E?;r!":FR 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
i Santa Fe, New Mexico 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE 

(Form C-io«i 
R-viaad 7/1/57 

New Wel l 

Recompletion 
This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assignee!'to any completed Oil'or Gay well, 

form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow­
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, pro^de^nthij form is f̂t̂ ed ̂ uringw:a!endar 
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv 
ered into the stock tanks. Cas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60 3 Fahrenheit. 

..N?w__Iferico_ ?~"2>-60 

(Place) (Date)" 

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: 

Pan America P e t r o l W...S... Bondurant. .. , Well No JL.... , in....NE y A SE 

(Company or Operator) 

I , Sec 13... 
Halt lMt*r 

I>ea Countv. Date Spudded...$r3Xr&Q Date Drilling Completed 3zlz$Q. 
Please indicate location: Nation RDB _Totai DePth_^2» PB" KbV 

Top Oil/GaTBS'ay 3 2 4 3 Name of Prod. Form. • Y a t e S 

(Leaie) 

T.....19.S, , R 32$...:..., NMPM., Q .maeagnajecr ••— , > 
...'A, 

Pool 

D C B A 

E F G . H 

L K J I 
* 

M N 0 P 

PRODUCING INTERVAL 

Perforatlons_ 

Open Hole 

3258»-*62 t w/2 JSPF 
Depth 
Casing Shoe 3272 

OIL V/ELL TEST 

Natural Prod. Test: bbls. o i l , bbls water in 

Depth -
Tubing" 

i— 

hrs». 

3260 

~ Choke 
min. Size 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment (after recovery of volume of o i l equal to-volume of 
-Choke 

load o i l used): 9 8 b b l s , o i l , 0 bbls water in ' 2 4 ^ s , s l min. Size l ? . / 6 4 " 

GAS 'WELL TEST - —. 

Natural Prod. Test: _MCF/Day; Hours flowed ChoKe.Size 

lublag f e e i n g end Cementing flaoord i 1 e t n o d o f Testing ( p i t o t , back pressure, e t c . ) : 

Siir Fret Sa* 

8-5/8"-

4-1/2" 

2-3/cV' 

3272 

326a 

175 ciic 

700 

Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment:^ 

Choke Size Method of Testing: 

MCF/Day; Hours flowed 

Add or Fracture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, such as acid, water, o i l , and 

sand): Acidized w/500 gallons 15% regular-
Casing Tubing Date f i r s t new 
Press. 0—Pkr Press. F—!20j55il run to tanks 9-11-60 

on Transporter Indiana O i l Purchasing Company (Trucks) 

Gas Transporter Vented and being f l a r e d . 

Remarks: 

Completed as Rowing o i l . . w e l l .9r20.-r6.Oj 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

A pp roved :. .v. .<•.". ,19.. 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

.e.wix..Cprp.QratiQn. 
or Operator) 

(Signature) 

'-^Area Superintendent 
Send Communications regarding well to: 

Name . — 

Address B o x Hobbs, New Mexico 



Torm 9-330 
(Rev. b-bZ) 

U N I " ^ D S T A T E S 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

COPY I t ) O- C, C 

SUBMIT ]N DVTUCA 

(Si r o W l n -
s t r u c t i o n * o n 
r e v e r s e s i d e ) 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 
H u d f r c l B u r i H U N o . J2 -K3SS .G . 

J . L E A S E I lCS IC N A T I O N A M ' S E R I A L NO. 

NM-01235-D 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT A N D L O G * 
U . TYPE O f WELL: oil. 

W E L L Other 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: ' 
N E W | — | w o i t K I — I Dr .EP-
W I . L I . I I OVER I I n.v 

W E L L • DET B 

• OA-̂  • n£vR.D n,w Abandon 
2 . N A M E O r O r E K A T O I l 

Amoco Production Company 
3 . A l l l l R E S S OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Drawer A, Level land, TX 79336 
4. LOCATION OF WELL {Report location clearly and in accordance with any State rcquircmentt)' 

At surface , 3 ^ , p S L x j g g p , pfT|_ ^ S e c ^ ( U n i t J > N W % y S E 1.) 

A t top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 

1 4 . P E R M I T N O . D A T E I S S U E D 

G. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OH T K I H E N A M E 

7 . U N I T ACIt EE M E NT N A M E 

S. F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Bondurant Federal 
9 . W E L L N O . 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

West Tonto Yates 7 Rivers 
H. SEC, T., R., M., OK BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

13-19-32 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OR 

P A R I S H 

Lea 

1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 
1 5 . D A T E SPUDDED 

9-3-78 
1 6 . D A T E T . D . R E A C H E D 

9-10-78 
17. DATE COMPL. {Ready to prod.) I S . E L E V A T I O N S ( D F , R K B , RT, GR, E T C . ) • 

3628.5 GR 
1 9 . E L E V . CASING 11EAD 

2 0 . TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 

• 3350' 
2 1 . PLUG, B A C K T.D. , M D & TVD 2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E C O M P L . , 

H O W M A M ' 
ROTARY TOOLS 2 3 . I N T E R V A L S 

D R I L L E D BY 

10-3350' 

C A B L E TOOLS 

2 4 . PRODUCING I N T E R V A L ( S ) , OF T H I S C O M P L E T I O N TOP, B O T T O M , N A M E ( M D i S D T V D ) * 2 5 . W A S D I R E C T I O N A L 
S U R V E Y M A D E 

No 
2 6 . T Y P E E L E C T R I C A N D O T H E R LOGS R U N 

Compensated Neutron Formation - Oval Later log Micro SFL 
2 7 . W A S W E L L CORED 

No 

zs. CASING RECORD {Report all t trings eet in icelZ) 
C A S I N C S I Z E W E I G H T , L B . / F T . D E P T H SET ( M D ) H O L E S I 2 E C E M E N T I N G RECORD - ' A M O U N T I P L ' L L E D 

•8-5/8" 24# 345' 12-1/4" 225 sx Class C (~ ' • i 

YwV . ..9'\ 
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING R E C O R D O " " 1 " , . \ J ' t 

S I Z E TOP ( M D ) B O T T O M ( M D ) S A C K S C E M E N T " SCREEN ( M D ) S I Z E D E P T H S E T . u l l ^ i c , , ^ ~* P A C K E R SET ( M D ) 

31. PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, Aire ond number) 82. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) A M O U N T A N D K I N D OF M A T E R I A L USED 

33.* PRODUCTION 
D A T E F I R S T P R O D U C T I O N PRODUCTION METHOD (Floicing, gat HJt, pumping—tize and type of pump) WELL STATUS (Producing or 

shut-in) 

Abandon 
D A T E OT T E S T H O l ' R S T E S T E D C H O K E S I 2 E P R O D ' N . FOR O I L — r B B L . CAS M CT. W A T E I l B H L . 

T E S T PERIOD I ' l | 

>• 1 . 1 1 
O A S - O I L R A T I O 

FLOW. TU&1NQ r i t £ 3 3 . C A S I N C P R E S S U R E C A L C U L A T E D O I L — D U L . C A S — M C F . U A T L U — B B L . 

2 4 - H O L ' H R A T E 1 I . 

• >• 1 1 1 
O I L G R A V I T Y - A T I ( CORR.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, u<ed Jor Juel, vented, etc.) T E S T W I T N E S S E D BT 

3 5 . L I S T OF A T T A C H M E N T S 

See Line #26; I n c l i n a t i o n Report 
36. I hereby cert ify That the foregoing and attached Information ls complete aDd correct aa determined f rom all available records 

SIGNED T I T L E Ass is t . Admin. Analyst D a T K 
9-18-78 

0+4 - USGS - H 
1 - Div 
1 - Susp 
1 r x f - ' 

* ( S e c Ins t ruc t ions a n d S p a c e s for A d d i t i o n a l D a t a o n Reverse S i d e ) 

1 - L. P. Thompson 1 - F. R. Conley 
P. 0. Box 460 Production Research 

Hobbs , NM _88240 hn?A M . v l 2 8 k 74601 
PU 



F o i r n 9 - 3 3 0 
( R E V . 5 - 6 3 ) U N 1 0 D S T A T T _ § P Y T Q U ^ T ^ g ^ p u c ^ 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R < S" e° 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

slructions on 
reverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT A N D L O G * 
OIL j=j iTTs F7 
W E L L I I W E L L L l l f 

la. TYPE OF W E L L : • Other 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: rP 
N E W r X l W O K K | 1 DEEP- I 1 P L D G I 1 D I F F . | 1 V ? \ \ \ \ 
W E L L L - J OVER I I E.N I I D A C K I I RESVR. I I ^ l T r i e r \ ^ ) \ \ n 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

Amoco Production Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, NM 88240 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any 

At surface ] 9 8 0 - FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 12 (U 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 

vSthS»rr^^^Ms)i 

n i t J , NW/4 SE/4) 

1 4 . P E R M I T NO. D A T E I S S U E D 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.5. 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

NM-01235-fc) 
6. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

S. FAR M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Bondurant Federal 
[9. W E L L NO. 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

West Tonto Penn 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OK BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

12-19-32 

1 2 . C O U N T Y OR 
P A R I S H 

Lea 

1 3 . S T A T E 

15. DATE SPUDDED 

3-18-79 
1 6 . DATE T . D . R E A C H E D 

5-4-79 
17. DATE COMPL. {.Ready to prod.) 

6-5-79 
I S . E L E V A T I O N S ( D F , R K B , RT, GR, E T C . ) * 

3674.5 RDB 
1 9 . E L E V . C A S I N G H E A D 

20 . TOTAL DEPTH, MD _ TVD 

13,689' 
2 1 . PLUG, BACK T.D. , MD _ TVD 

I 13,640' 
2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E C O M P L . , 

B O W M A N Y ' 
2 3 . I N T E R V A L S ROTARY TOOLS 

D R I L L E D BY 

^ I 0-TD 

CABLE TOOLS 

2 4 . PRODUCING I N T E R V A L ( S ) , OF T H I S C O M P L E T I O N TOP, B O T T O M , N A M E ( M D A N D T V D ) • 

13,326'-13,341 ' Morrow 

2 5 . W A S D I R E C T I O N A L 
SURVEY M A D E 

No 
2C. TYPE E L E C T R I C A N D O T H E R LOGS R U N 

Dual Lateroloq Micro SFL, Comp Neutron Form Density 
2 7 . W A S W E L L CORED 

No 
2S. CASING RECORD {Report all firings set in well) 

CASING S I Z E W E I G H T , L B . / F T . D E P T H SET ( M D ) H O L E SIZE C E M E N T I N G RECORD A M O U N T P U L L E D 

13-3/8 48# 445' 17-1/2 450 SX Class C 
9-5/8 36# 5002' 12-1/4 2300 SX Howcolite; 200 S X Class C 
5-1/2 17# h 20# 13,688' 8-3/4 1800 SX Tr in i ty L i te ; 7E 0 SX Class H 

LINER RECORD 

SIZE TOP ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M D ) S A C K S C E M E N T * SCREEN ( M D ) S I Z E D E P T H SET ( M D ) P A C K E R SET ( M D ) 

2-3/8" 13178' 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

30. TUBING RECORD 

13,326'-13,341' w/4 JSPF 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) A M O U N T AND K I N D OF M A T E R I A L USED 

33.* PRODUCTION 
DATE F I R S T P R O D U C T I O N 

5-24-79 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping—size and type of pump) 

Flowing 
WELL STATUS (Producing or 

shut-in\ 

Shut- in 
DATE OF T E S T 

6-5-79 

H O U R S T E S T E D 

24 
C H O K E S I Z E 

22/64 
PROD'N. FOR O I L B B L . GAS M C F . WATER B B L . 
T E S T PERIOD I ' l 1 

> | 2 1 2440 | 0 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

1 ,220,000 
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. C A S I N G PRESSURE C A L C U L A T E D O I L B B L . G A S - — M C F . WATER B B L . 

2 4 - H O U K RATE | | . 

)• 1 2 j 2440 | 0 

O I L G R A V I T Y - A P I (CORR.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF CAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

Sold 
TEST WITNESSED BY 

3 5 . L I S T O F A T T A C H M E N T S 

Logs mailed 4-6-79 
36. I hereby cert ify tha^ the foregoing and attached information ls complete and correct as determined from all available records 

SIGNED a Administrat ive Supervisor 6-16-79 
T I T L E -__ , D-.TE 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for A d d i t i o n a l Data on Reverse Side) 

0+5 - USGS-H, 1 - Hou; 1 - Susp; 1 BD 


